A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2014-07-25

'E' % % 'E' % 'E' 'E' % 'E' 'E'| SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating:1A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
= Temperaturg Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
1273010 ; Contct Resarcs 20ma ox
- Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
A+0.20 N Pin Mgte_}rial:Brass,GIod-ﬂash
Material: PBT,UL94V-0(Black)
Ordering Information & Dimensions
B+0.30 Circuits Dim(mm) Circuits Dim(mm) Circuits Dim(mm)
A B A B A B
1P - | 1.27 18P |[21.59|22.86|| 35P |43.18|44.46
A A A A A A A A A A o D—o' 2P [ 127 | 254 || 19P [22.86|24.13|| 36P |44.45(4572
g g 3P 254 | 3.81 20P |24.13(25.40]|| 37P |(45.72]46.99
§ 8 § 4P 3.81 | 5.08 21P |25.40|26.67 || 38P |46.99(48.26
- (-I?I o~ 5P 5.08 | 6.35 22P |26.67 (27.94|| 39P [48.26)49.53
8 6P 6.35 | 7.62 23P |27.94(29.21|| 40P [49.53]50.80
Al 7P 7.62 | 8.89 24P |129.21(30.48 || 41P |[50.80|52.07
8P 8.89 [10.16 || 25P |30.48(31.75|| 42P |52.07[53.34
9P 110.16|11.43 26P |31.75(33.02|| 43P ([53.34|54.61
D U U U U D U D U A i ] 10P [11.43[12.70 || 27P |33.02(34.29|| 44P |54.61|55.88
\ 1P [12.7013.97 || 28P |34.29(35.56|| 45P |[55.88|57.15
Pin 0.40 SQ 12P |13.97 |15.24 || 29P |35.56|36.83 || 46P |57.15|58.42
13P [15.24 | 16.51 30P (36.83|38.10 (| 47P |58.42(59.69
| , 1.2740.05 14P [16.51[17.78 ] 31P [38.10(39.37 || 48P [59.69]60.96
‘ ‘ ©0.70+0.05 15P [17.78]19.05 || 32P [39.37 [40.64|| 49P [60.96|62.23
16P [19.05]20.32| 33P |40.64(41.91 50P |62.23(63.50
‘@‘ ‘@‘ ‘@‘ ‘@‘ ‘@‘ ‘@‘ ‘@‘ ‘E}'}‘ ‘@‘ 17P [20.32|21.59 || 34P |41.91(43.18
w m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
-TOLERANCES- - =
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ _E. TITLE: 11-82071mW§fI:|?h
XX +0.30 | x.x° 30 | PP e PART NO: HDGC1276WV-XP
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2014-07-25 | 8:1 [ mm A008

A B C D | E | F




A B c D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2014-07-25
Ordering Information:
HDGC1276WR-XP - *** - ***
A+0.20 | 1 2 3 SPECIFICATIONS:
1.Part No. Current Rating:1A AC,DC
1.27+0.10 2.Size(H): Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
(Blank):1.00mm(W:2.00mm,P : Pin 0.40SQ) Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
H15:1.50mm(W:2.40mm,P : Pin 0.40SQ) Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
H17:1.70mm(W:2.40mm,P : Pin 0.46SQ) Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ H20:2.00mm(W:2.50mm,P : Pin 0.40SQ) Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
H25:2.50mm(W:2.50mm,P : Pin 0.40SQ) Pin Material:Brass/Gold over Nickel
3.Material: Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 . . . .
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C Ordering Information & Dimensions
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
=) Circuits Circuits Circuits
N A B A B A B
g 1P - | 1.27 18P |21.59|22.86 (| 35P (43.18|44.46
B+0.30 Sr. 2P [ 127 | 254 || 19P |22.86(24.13|| 36P |44.45|45.72
o 3P | 2.54 | 3.81 20P |24.13(25.40|| 37P |45.72|46.99
N A A AN N A A A AN I~ . A\ N 4P | 3.81 | 5.08 || 21P |25.40(26.67 || 38P |46.99|48.26
f_’; 8 5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 22P |26.67 [27.94 || 39P |48.26|49.53
8_ ,c-l\-)l 6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 23P |27.94(29.21|| 40P |49.53|50.80
T ; 7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 24P |29.21(30.48|| 41P |50.80|52.07
T T s L1 e e e e
9P 10.16 |11.43 || 26P |[31.75|33.02|| 43P |53.34( 54.61
10P (11.4312.70 | 27P (33.02|34.29| 44P |54.61|55.88
H H B O H H H B O __g:—’/ 11P (1270 |13.97 | 28P ([34.29|35.56 || 45P |55.8857.15
12P [13.97 |15.24 || 29P ([35.56|36.83 || 46P |57.15|58.42
+
P | E(2.60+0.20) 13P [15.24|16.51| 30P [36.83|38.10| 47P |58.42|59.69
14P [16.51|17.78 || 31P [38.10|39.37 || 48P |59.69 |60.96
15P |17.78 [19.05 || 32P |[39.37(40.64 || 49P |60.96|62.23
16P |19.05(20.32|| 33P [40.64(41.91]| 50P |62.23|63.50
i i 1.27+0.05 20.70+0.05 17P 120.32(21.59 (| 34P |[41.91(43.18
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
P.C.B LAYOUT — TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
0 . @ TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED _E.
90 = Wafer
XX 2030 [ xxe sz | APPDT e PART NO: HDGC1276lIR-XP
XXX 030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
Xxxx %010 | xxxxe  #10 | ORANEyang 2014-07-25 | 5:1 | mm A008
A B C D | | F




B c D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2014-07-25
Te) Ordering Information:
A+0.20 N HDGC1276WR-XP-R - *** . **
S il Sl
2 1 2 3
1.27£0.10 8 1-P?"t No. SPECIFICATIONS:
N 2.Size(H): Current Rating:1A AC,DC
P g — (Blank):2.50mm Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
H17:1.70mm Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
B OB H OB B B B 8 8 8 3.Material: Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 ] Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
- GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material:Brass/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
Ordering Information & Dimensions
= Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
8 Circuits Circuits Circuits
S A B A B A B
+l
Bx0.30 2 1P | — [ 127 || 18P |21.559|22.86]|| 35P |43.18|44.46
o I = 2P | 127 | 254 || 19P |22.86|24.13|| 36P |44.45|45.72
N .
S % © 3P | 254 | 381 20 |24.13]|25.40|| 37P |45.72|46.99
i L
ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ T N 4P | 381|508 || 21P |2540|2667| 38P |46.99]48.26
a5 _ 1 5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 22P |26.67|27.94|| 39P |48.26|49.53
6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 23P |27.94]|20.21|| 40P |49.53(50.80
7P | 762 | 889 || 24P |29.21(30.48|| 41P [50.80]52.07
H H H H H H H H H _J 8P | 8.89 |10.16 || 25P [30.48|31.75|| 42P |[52.07|53.34
— 1 9P [10.16|11.43| 26P [31.75|33.02|| 43P |53.3454.61
10P |11.43|12.70|| 27P [33.02(34.29|| 44P |54.61|55.88
Pin 0.46 SQ E(2.80+0.20) 11P |12.70|13.97 || 28P |34.20(35.56|| 45P |55.88(57.15
I
12P |13.97|15.24 || 20P |35.56 |36.83|| 46P [57.15|58.42
13P |15.24|16.51|| 30P |36.83|38.10|| 47P |[58.4259.69
14P |16.51|17.78|| 31P [38.10(39.37 || 48P |[59.69|60.96
1974005 15P |17.7819.05|| 32P [39.37 |40.64|| 49P [60.9662.23
i i S 20.70+0.05 16P |19.05|20.32| 33P |40.64|41.91| 50P |62.23]63.50
17P |20.32|21.50|| 34P [41.91[43.18

SOOY

P.C.B LAYOUT

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES- - H
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: 1-§g’n;mwgf':fh
XX #0830 [ xx° 30 | PP e PART NO: HDGC1276lIR-XP-R
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2014-07-25 | 5:1 | mm A008
A B C D [ E [ F




A B c D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-10-25

Ordering Information:
HDGC1276WVA-XP - *** _ wkk _ xkk

SPECIFICATIONS:

1 Part No 1 2 3 4 Current Rating:1A AC,DC
-art o. Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
2.Size(H): . _oEo °
_— Blank):1.00mm Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
ngo'mm Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
W o B oE # B % W:1.70mm Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
oo Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
1 H20:2.00mm ) . ;
H25:2.50mm Pin MgterlaI.Brass/GoId over Nickel
| 1.27+0.10 UN) 3 Material: Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
2 (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 Ordering Information & Dimensions
A+0.20 = GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C - - -
| v 4 Finish: Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
N ) : . Circuits Circuits Circuits
(Blank):Gold over Nickel A B A B A B
G15 :Gold over Nickel(Au:15u")
G30 :Gold over Nickel(Au:30u") 1P - | 1.27 18P |21.59|22.86|| 35P |43.18|44.46
B+0.30 T :Tin over Nickel 2P 1.27 | 2.54 19P |22.86|24.13|| 36P |44.45|45.72
3P 2.54 | 3.81 20P |24.13(25.40|| 37P |45.72]46.99
_ 4P 3.81 | 5.08 21P |25.40(26.67 || 38P |46.99|48.26
ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ 5P 5.08 | 6.35 22P |26.67 [27.94|| 39P |48.26|49.53
— 6P 6.35 | 7.62 23P |27.94(29.21|| 40P |49.53]50.80
= o —
I Q N Q 7P 7.62 | 8.89 24P |29.21(30.48|| 41P |50.80]|52.07
o
|| || || || || || || c_a é—,l || _C‘_Ii 8P 8.89 [10.16 || 25P |[30.48(31.75(| 42P ([52.07 |53.34
o
g 8 8 9P |10.16|11.43 || 26P |31.75|33.02|| 43P |53.34|54.61
I o a 8 10P (11.43(12.70|| 27P |[33.02|34.29|| 44P |54.61|55.88
11P [12.70 [13.97 || 28P |[34.29|35.56|| 45P |55.88|57.15
12P [13.97 [15.24 || 29P |[35.56|36.83|| 46P |57.15|58.42
13P [15.24 (16.51|| 30P [36.83|38.10|| 47P |58.42|59.69
- 14P [16.51(17.78 || 31P [38.10]39.37|| 48P |59.69|60.96
Pin 0.40 SQ 15P ([17.78 119.05|| 32P ([39.37 (40.64|| 49P |60.96 |62.23
16P [19.05(20.32|| 33P [40.64|41.91|| 50P |62.23|63.50
17P [20.32121.59 || 34P [41.91]|43.18
C ., 1.27+0.05
| | 20.70+0.05
-~
{}}{}}{}}{%}{%} {%} m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
P.C.B LAYOUT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED _@_ _E_ TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
180 <=Wafer
xx 030 [ xxe 3 | AP e PART NO: HDGC1276IVA-XP
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-10-25 | 5:1 [ mm A008
A C D | E | F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-10-25

SPECIFICATIONS:
Current Rating:1A AC,DC

Ordering Information: Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
HDGC1276WRA-XP - *** - *** Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
1 2 3 Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
1-P?"t No. Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
2.Size(H): . Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
(Blank):1.00mm(W:2.10mm,P:Pin 0.40 SQ ) Pin Material:Brass/Gold over Nickel
H15:1.50mm(W:2.40mm,P:Pin 0.40 SQ ) Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
H17:1.70mm(W:2.50mm,P:Pin 0.46 SQ )
H20:2.00mm(W:2.50mm,P:Pin 0.40 SQ ) Ordering Information & Dimensions
H25:2.50mm(W:2.50mm,P:Pin 0.40 SQ ) Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
1.27+0.10 3.Material: Circuits Circuits Circuits
. el (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 A B A B A B
A+0.20 GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C 1P | — [1.27 || 18P |21.59|22.86|| 35P |43.18|44.46
' 2P 1.27 | 2.54 19P |22.86(24.13|| 36P |44.45]45.72
3P 254 | 3.81 20P |24.13]|25.40(| 37P [45.72]46.99
B+0.30 4P 3.81 | 5.08 21P |25.40(26.67 || 38P |46.99(48.26
— 5P 5.08 | 6.35 22P |26.67|27.94 (| 39P [48.26|49.53
B EEEEEE— 6P 6.35 | 7.62 23P |27.94]29.21(| 40P [49.53|50.80
7P 7.62 | 8.89 24P | 29.21]30.48 (| 41P [50.80|52.07
8P 8.89 [10.16 || 25P |30.48(31.75]|| 42P |52.07 [53.34
9P 10.16 (11.43 || 26P |31.75(33.02|| 43P |53.34 | 54.61
10P |11.43(12.70|| 27P |33.02(34.29|| 44P |54.61]55.88
I =) 11P |12.70 (13.97 || 28P |34.29(35.56|| 45P |55.88|57.15
N
|| | | | | | | | | | | | | 3 | | 12P [13.97 |15.24 || 29P |35.56|36.83 || 46P |57.15|58.42
8 13P [15.24|16.51|| 30P |36.83|38.10(f 47P |58.42|59.69
T g, 14P |16.51(17.78 || 31P [38.10|39.37 (| 48P [59.69|60.96
| T 0 O O O = 15P |17.78 (19.05|| 32P |39.37 (40.64|| 49P |60.96|62.23
C(2.60£0.20) ‘ 16P [19.05]20.32(| 33P |40.64|41.91| 50P |62.23|63.50
P o , 17P |20.32(21.59| 34P |41.91|43.18
1.27 20.70
. o~
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

{}} {%} {%} {}} {%} -{%} TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
~TOLERANCES-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @_ _E_ TITLE: 1.9207mmW Pfitch
<Wafer

P.C.B LAYOUT

APPD: PART NO-
XX +0.30 | X.X° +3° XIE HDGC1276WRA-XP
XXX +0.30 | X.xx° +20 | CHECK: yang DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX #0.10 | xxxxe  x1e | PRy 2017-10-25 | 5:1 | mm A008

A B C D | E | F




E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE

DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG

2014-07-25

SPECIFICATIONS:
Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC

o
N
2 PR o Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Circuit 1 H | . 1.27+0.10 .74 Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Si Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
— T —— Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
-@- Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
3 $ HEEE X AEO 8 Ordering Information & Dimensions
R 3 Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
o Circuits Circuits Circuits
uN)' A B A B A B
— | 1274010 2P 1.27 | 2.54 19P |22.86|24.13|| 36P |44.45(45.72
.27%0.
f I 3P 2.54 | 3.81 20P [24.13|25.40|| 37P |[45.72]46.99
4P 3.81 | 5.08 21P [25.40|26.67 || 38P [46.99|48.26
4 A+0.20 P.C.B LAYOUT
5P 5.08 | 6.35 22P [26.67|27.94|| 39P [48.26|49.53
6P 6.35 | 7.62 23P |[27.94]|29.21|| 40P [49.53|50.80
— 7P 7.62 | 8.89 24P |[29.21]|30.48|| 41P |[50.80|52.07
§ 8P 8.89 |10.16 || 25P |[30.48|31.75|| 42P |[52.07|53.34
o 9P ([10.16 (11.43 || 26P |31.75|33.02|| 43P |[53.34(54.61
S B£0.30 &
— | o © . 2.00+0.20 10P |11.43(12.70 || 27P |33.02|34.29(| 44P |54.61|55.88
g 8 11P |12.70(13.97 || 28P |34.29|35.56 || 45P |55.88|57.15
+l
— n 8 12P |13.97(15.24 | 29P |35.56|36.83|| 46P |57.15]|58.42
ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ - ﬁ 13P |15.24(16.51| 30P |36.83|38.10(| 47P |58.42]59.69
6 14P |16.51(17.78 || 31P |38.10]39.37 || 48P |59.69|60.96
15P |17.78(19.05 (| 32P |39.37|40.64 || 49P |60.96|62.23
16P |19.05(20.32 || 33P |40.64]|41.91|| 50P |62.23]63.50
— Pin 0.40 SQ § 17P |20.32|21.59 (| 34P |41.91]|43.18
E(4.57+0.25) o 18P |21.59|22.86|| 35P |43.18|44.46
! &
7 :
= o~
o m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
— -TOLERANCES- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -
@_ _5- 180<=Pin Header
: PART NO:
. XX £0.30 | XX O AT HDGC1276V-S-XP-A
XXX 030 | xxxe  x20 | OHECK: yang DATE  |SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX 2010 | xxxxe 1o | DRAYT yang 2014-07-25 | 6:1 | mm A008
A B C D [ E [ F




E | F

(o]

o
N
2
% HE H E B @ @ @ &| 3
N
1.27£0.10
I —_—
A£0.20
, B+0.30 ,
o
N
o
+
o
A 1
Pin 0.40 SQ

1.27+0.10

C(1.65£0.20)

P.C.B LAYOUT

2.00£0.20

5.20£0.20 ‘

ﬁ

NI .

E(4.57+0.25)

D(1.40+0.20)

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE

DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG

2014-07-25

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min

3 Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
Ordering Information & Dimensions
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B
L 2P | 1.27 | 254 || 19P |22.86(24.13|| 36P [44.45(45.72
3P | 254 | 3.81 20P |24.13|25.40|| 37P |45.72|46.99
4P 3.81| 5.08 || 21P |25.40|26.67 || 38P |46.99|48.26
5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 22P |[26.67|27.94|| 39P |48.26|49.53
6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 23P |27.94|29.21|| 40P [49.53(50.80
7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 24P |29.21(30.48(| 41P |[50.80(52.07
8P | 8.89 [10.16 || 25P |30.48(31.75(| 42P |[52.07(53.34
9P |10.16 [11.43 (| 26P |31.75|33.02(| 43P |[53.34(54.61
10P [11.43(12.70|| 27P ([33.02(34.29|| 44P |54.61|55.88
11P [12.70(13.97 || 28P ([34.29(35.56|| 45P |55.88|57.15
12P (13.97 [15.24 || 29P ([35.56(36.83|| 46P |57.15|58.42
13P |15.24116.51|| 30P (36.83(38.10(f 47P |58.42|59.69
14P [16.51(17.78 || 31P [38.10(39.37 || 48P |59.69|60.96
15P [17.78(19.05|| 32P (39.37(40.64|| 49P |60.96|62.23
16P [19.05(20.32|| 33P [40.64|41.91| 50P |62.23|63.50
17P [20.32(21.59|| 34P |[41.91(43.18
18P [21.59(22.86|| 35P |[43.18|44.46
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
~TOLERANCES- TITLE: -

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ _E. 1é(2)@giﬁlﬁggder
XX £0.30 | XX w30 | AP e PART NO: HDGC1276V-S-XP-B
XXX 030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
Xxxx %010 | xxxxe  #10 | ORANEyang 2014-07-25 | 6:1 | mm A008

E | F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2016-12-15

SPECIFICATIONS:
Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC

A+0.20 Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
| A Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
1.2740.10 . 1.27 |, 074 Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)

OO0 O0OOOG O O |:||:||:||:||:| % Ordering Information & Dimensions
o\ Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
2 Circuits Circuits Circuits

Al B Al B Al B
P.C.B LAYOUT 2P | 127 | 254 || 19P |22.86|24.13| 36P |44.45|45.72
3p | 254 | 3.81 || 20p |24.13|25.40]| 37P [45.72]46.99
4P | 381|508 || 21P |25.40(|26.67| 38P [46.99]48.26
5p | 5.08 | 6.35 || 22P |26.67|27.94| 39P [48.26]49.53
B+0.25 2.00+0.20 6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 23 |27.94|29.21|| 40P [49.53|50.80
7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 24P |29.21|30.48]| 41P [50.80|52.07
8P | 8.89 [10.16 || 25P |30.48|31.75]| 42p [52.07|53.34
op [10.16 [11.43 || 26P |31.75|33.02| 43P [53.34]54.61
10P [11.43 [12.70 || 27P [33.02|34.29| 44P |54.61|55.88
11P [12.70[13.97 || 28P |34.29|35.56 || 45P |55.88(57.15
12P [13.97 [15.24 | 29p |35.56|36.83|| 46P |57.15|58.42
13P [15.24 [16.51| 30P |36.83]38.10|| 47P |58.42|59.69
T 14P [16.51[17.78 | 31P |38.10(39.37 || 48P |[59.69|60.96
15P [17.78[19.05 || 32P |30.37|40.64 | 49P |60.9662.23
16P [19.05[20.32| 33P |40.64]41.91|| s0p |62.23|63.50
L 17P |20.32[21.50| 34P |41.91]43.18
18P |21.59|22.86| 35P |43.18]44.46

B
B
B
B
B
]
]
]
B
B

1.5040.20

D(3.20+0.20)

I

I

I

I

I
C(4.00£0.20)

[l
[
[l
[l
I
il
il
il
a
a

PIN 0.40 SQ
P
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
—TOLERANCES- @ TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -
_E- 90<=Pin Header
: PART NO-
XX 030 | XX O AT HDGC1276WR-S-XP
XXX £0.30 | x.xx° +20 | CHECK: yang DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX #0.10 | xxxxe  x1e | PRy 2016-12-15 | 5:1 | mm A008

A B C D | E | F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-10-25
Ordering Information:
HDGC1276WVA-XP-A - *** - ***
CLlz7ew > 5 SPECIFICATIONS:
1.Part No. Current Rati.ng:1A AC,DC
2.Size(H): Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
(Blank):1.00mm(W:2.10mm,P:Pin 0.40 SQ ) Temperature Range: -25°C - +85°C
H15:1.50mm(W:2.40mm,P:Pin 0.40 SQ ) Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
H17:1.70mm(W:2.50mm,P:Pin 0.46 SQ ) Insulation Resistance: 1000M Min
1.27£0.10 H20:2.00mm(W:2.50mm,P:Pin 0.40 SQ ) V\_/|thstand_|n9 Voltage: 500V AC_)/mmute
| £ TV, _H25:2.50mm(W:2.50mm,P:Pin0.4OSQ) Pin MgterlaI.Brass/GoIdoveerckeI
3 Material: Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
A+0.20 : '
| (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 Ordering Information & Dimensions
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
B+0.30 Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B
_ 2P 1.27 | 2.54 19P [22.86|24.13 (| 35P |43.18|44.46
ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ 3P 2.54 | 3.81 20P (24.13|25.40 (| 36P |44.45(45.72
4P 3.81 | 5.08 21P (25.40|26.67 || 37P |45.72(46.99
T = 5P 5.08 | 6.35 22P |26.67 (27.94 || 38P |[46.99|48.26
N
ﬁ o 6P 6.35 | 7.62 23P 27.94(29.21]|| 39P |[48.26|49.53
T
|| || || || || || || E || 8 7P 7.62 | 8.89 24P (29.21]130.48 || 40P |49.53(50.80
T A\ 8P 8.89 [10.16 || 25P |30.48(31.75|| 41P |50.80 | 52.07
(@)
9P [10.16 (11.43|| 26P |31.75(33.02|| 42P |[52.07|53.34
U O E O O [ ——
10P [11.43|12.70 || 27P |[33.02|34.29(| 43P |53.34| 54.61
P E(4.5040.20 11P [12.70[13.97 || 28P |34.29(35.56 || 44P |54.61|55.88
+
( I ) 12P [13.97 [15.24 || 29P |35.56 (36.83|| 45P |[55.88|57.15
1 ! 1.27 i_i 0.74 13P [15.24 ] 16.51 30P |36.83(38.10|| 46P |[57.15|58.42
| - 14P [16.51|17.78 || 31P [38.10|39.37 (| 47P |58.42|59.69
15P | 17.78 19.05 || 32P |39.37(40.64|| 48P |[59.69|60.96
o 16P [19.05(20.32 | 33P |40.64(41.91|| 49P (60.96|62.23
g 17P [20.32121.59|| 34P |[41.91|43.18(| 50P |62.23|63.50
|:| |:| |:| 18P [21.59]22.86
- -~
P.C.B LAYOUT m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
~TOLERANCES- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @_ _E. -
180 <=Wafer
: PART NO:
XX 2030 | xx° 3 | AP e HDGC1276WVA-S-XP-A
XXX 030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-10-25 | 5:1 [ mm A008

A B C D | E | F




D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-10-25

1
_ Ordering Information: SPECIFICATIONS:
- HDGCA 276W1VA_XP_B ) > ) 5 Current Rating:1A AC,DC
1 Part N Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
2 # # @ B OB B W = 2'S?ze(Hc;: Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
) (Blank):1.00mm(W:2.10mm,P:Pin 0.40 SQ ) Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
. Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
H15:1.50mm(W:2.40mm,P:Pin 0.40 SQ ) . : : .
—_ : . Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
H17:1.70mm(W:2.50mm,P:Pin 0.46 SQ ) . e :
—] H20-2 00mmM(W-2.50mm P-Pin 0.40 SQ ) Pin Material:Brass/Gold over Nickel
| 1.27+0.10 H25-2.50mm(W-2.50mm.P-Pin 0.40 SQ ) Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
A+0.20 3.Material: Ordering Information & Dimensions
3 — | (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B
2P | 1.27 | 254 || 19P |22.86(24.13 || 35P |43.18|44.46
1 B+0.30
3P | 2.54 | 3.81 20P |24.13|25.40|| 36P |44.45|45.72
_ 4P 3.81| 5.08 || 21P |25.40|26.67 || 37P |45.72|46.99
4 ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ 5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 22P |[26.67|27.94|| 38P |46.99(48.26
6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 23P |27.9429.21(| 39P |48.26|49.53
| T =y 7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 24P |29.21(30.48 (| 40P |49.53(50.80
& S 8P | 8.89 [10.16 | 25P |30.48(31.75(| 41P |50.80|52.07
5 +
5 || || || || || || || E || 2 9P [10.16 [11.43 || 26P |31.75(33.02| 42P |52.07 |53.34
T > 10P (11.43(12.70|| 27P [33.02(34.29|| 43P |[53.34(54.61
(&)
L Ll 11P [12.70(13.97 || 28P ([34.29(35.56|| 44P |[54.61|55.88
U OHUOHE [ — —
_ 12P (13.97 [15.24 || 29P ([35.56(36.83|| 45P [55.88|57.15
= E(4.50£0.20 13P [15.24(16.51|| 30P [36.83(38.10|| 46P [57.15|58.42
.50+0.
6 ( ) 14P (16.51(17.78 || 31P [38.10(39.37 || 47P ([58.42|59.69
- 15P [17.78(19.05|| 32P (39.37(40.64|| 48P (59.69|60.96
16P [19.05(20.32|| 33P [40.64|41.91| 49P (60.96|62.23
] o 17P [20.32(21.59|| 34P [41.91|43.18|| 50P [62.23|63.50
0
% 18P (21.59(22.86
7
I & o~
| 1.27 | | 0.74 m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
f 1 — TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
B F.C.B LAYOUT UNLESS OTERVISE SPECIFIED _@_ _E_ TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
180 <=Wafer
: PART NO:
. XX 2030 | xx° sz | APPDT e HDGC1276WVA-S-XP-B
XXX 030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
Xxxx %010 | xxxxe  #10 | ORANEyang 2017-10-25 | 5:1 | mm A008
A 9 D | E | F




E |

F

— 63

@
@

REV MARK

REVISION DESCRIPTION

SIGNA TURE

DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE

WANG

2014-08-11

To)
2 @0 70£0.05
+
N~
N
A PCB LAYOUT
SPECIFICATIONS:
+
A$0.20 Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 50V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
+
1.27+010 Contact Resistance: 20MQ Max.
1.27+0.10 Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min.
PIN 0.40 SQ ' ' Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material: Brass/Tin over Nickel
Material: PBT,UL94V-0(Black)
- - A A - 1 - A 3 Ordering Information & Dimensions
o
N Dimensions(mm) Dimensions(mm)
?I Circuits Circuits
S A B A B
o
o S 2x4P 3.81 5.08 2x13P 15.24 16.51
/L 2 2x5P 5.08 6.35 2x14P | 1651 17.78
L_ - L - S 2x6P 6.35 7.62 2x15P 17.78 19.05
\7 / © 2x7P 7.62 8.89 2x16P | 19.05 20.32
8 2x8P 8.89 10.16 2x17P 20.32 21.59
E 2x9P 10.16 11.43 2x18P 21.59 22.86
')
— — — — — = — - 2x10P 11.43 12.70 2x19P 22.86 2413
2x11P 12.70 13.97 2x20P 2413 25.40
2x12P 13.97 15.24
Bx0.25 3.40%0.20
-~
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
-TOLERANCES- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @_ _E. -
180 <=Wafer
: PART NO:
XX #0830 [ xx° 3 | AP e HDGCL276WV-2xXP
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2014-08-11 | 8:1 [ mm A008
9 D | E | F




A B o D E | F

1.27+0.10

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

~

A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2015-12-11
., 1.27+0.10
_Q} @ @ @ Q} @ Q} Ordering Information:
HDGC1276WVA-2XXP - *¥** - xxx _ e
000000 e S
.Part No.
20.70+0.10 2.Size(H):
(Blank):1.00mm(W:3.40mm ) SPECIFICATIONS:
P.C.B LAYOUT H15:1.50mm(W:3.40mm ) Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC
H20:2.00mm(W:3.00mm ) Voltage Rating: 250V AC,DC
H25:2.50mm(W:3.00mm ) Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
3.Material: Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 . Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
GWT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
= 4.Finish: ) Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel

(Blank):Gold over Nickel Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
G15 :Gold over Nickel(Au:15u")

= G30 :Gold over Nickel(Au:30u") Ordering Information & Dimensions
T :Tin over Nickel : - -
- Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

1.271£0.10 Circuits Circuits Circuits
T A B A B A B
A+0.20 2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54 || 2x15P | 17.78 [19.05 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56
1

2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81 || 2x16P [ 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83
2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08 || 2x17P [20.32|21.59 || 2x30P | 36.83 [ 38.10
2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 2x18P [21.59|22.86 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.37
B+0.25 2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 2x19P [ 22.86 | 24.13 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64
L 1.27+0.10 2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 2x20P | 24.13|25.40 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91
| | 2x8P | 8.89 |10.16 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 26.67 || 2x34P | 41.91 43.18
ﬂ ﬂ—- 2x9P [10.16 | 11.43 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 27.94 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.45

2x10P | 11.43 [12.70 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.21 || 2x36P | 44.45 | 45.72

E(3.00£0.20)

C(3.00)

2x13P | 15.24 [ 16.51 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.02 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.53
2x14P | 16.51 [ 17.78 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 50.80

D(1.80)

—
—
I1

—
—
—
—

2x11P | 12.70 [ 13.97 || 2x24P | 29.21| 30.48 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 46.99
2x12P | 13.97 [ 15.24 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 31.75 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26
U U—_ o~
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187

PIN 0.40 SQ

-TOLERANCES- - H
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: 11- ggﬂmwgf':fh
XX +0.30 | x.x° 30 | PP e PART NO: HDGC1276IVA-2XXP
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2015-12-11 | 3:1 | mm A008

A B C D | E | F




B C D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2014-08-25

TOOOOD
@6?63 @

0.70£0.05

1.27+0.05

PCB LAYOUT

SPECIFICATIONS:
A £0.20 Current Rating: 1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 50V AC,DC
1.27+0.10 | Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20MQ Max.
1.27+0.10 | | Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min.
PIN 0.40 SQ Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material: Brass/Tin over Nickel
Material: PBT,UL94V-0(Black)
- M M M M ] M M
. Ordering Information & Dimensions
o
N Dimensions(mm) Dimensions(mm)
o Circuits Circuits
— g A B A B
< @
g ot 2x2P 1.27 2.54 2x12P 13.97 15.24
g @) 2x3P 2.54 3.81 2x13P 15.24 16.51
/(L ~ 2x4P 3.81 5.08 2x14P | 16.51 17.78
- R _l o 2x5P 5.08 6.35 2x15P 17.78 19.05
\7/ 2x6P 6.35 7.62 2x16P 19.05 20.32
8_ 2x7P 7.62 8.89 2x17P 20.32 21.59
E 2x8P 8.89 10.16 2x18P 21.59 22.86
S 2x9P 10.16 11.43 2x19P 22.86 2413
V(= (R (R T [/ 2x10P | 11.43 1270 || 2x20p | 24.13 25.40
o ) 2x11P | 12.70 13.97
(= (R (R = ——a J
+0. E(2.00+0.20 + <
B+0.25 ( ) | 3.40£0.20 m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES- . R
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: Ellbzczg?np:lggr(}er
XX +0.30 | x.x° 30 | PP e PART NO: HDGCL276WR-2XXP
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2014-08-25 | 8:1 | mm A008

B C D | E [ F




B C D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2015-11-26
Ordering Information:
| B+0.25 HDGC1276WRA-2XXP - *** % _ wix
1 2 3 4
1.Part No.
2.Size(H):
(Blank):1.00mm(W:3.40mm )
H15:1.50mm(W:3.40mm )
= H20:2.00mm(W:3.00mm )
H25:2.50mm(W:3.00mm )
3.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 SPECIFICATIONS:
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC
4 Finish: Voltage Rating: 250V AC,DC
(Blank):Gold over Nickel Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
T :Tin over Nickel Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
A+0.20 Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
— | Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
= Pin Material:Brass/Gold over Nickel
; + ial: -
. 1.27£0.10 _ S | C(4.00+0.20) Material:Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)
Q l& Ordering Information & Dimensions
F ~ Dimensions Dimensions Dimensions
8 A 0 . Circuits (mm) Circuits (mm) Circuits (mm)
% A B A B A B
T—LC ] 2x2P 1.27 2.54 2x15P | 17.78 | 19.05 | 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56
- _] 2x3P 2.54 3.81 2x16P | 19.05 | 20.32 | 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83
|| || 2x4P 3.81 5.08 2x17P | 20.32 | 21.59 | 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10
§ 2x5P 5.08 | 6.35 2x18P | 21.59 | 22.86 | 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.37
?i 2x6P 6.35 | 7.62 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.13 | 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64
8 4 00 0 0000 O 2x7P 7.62 8.89 2x20P | 2413 | 25.40 | 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91
\F; = 2x8P 8.89 | 10.16 | 2x21P | 25.40 | 26.67 | 2x34P | 41.91|43.18
(@]
PIN 0.40 SQ g 1.2740.10 2x9P 10.16 | 11.43 | 2x22P | 26.67 | 27.94 | 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.45
é)l i { = 2x10P | 11.43 | 12.70 | 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.21 | 2x36P |44.45|45.72
© 2x11P | 12.70 | 13.97 | 2x24P | 29.21 | 30.48 | 2x37P |45.72| 46.99
A+0.10 | N
w 2x12P | 13.97 | 15.24 | 2x25P | 30.48 | 31.75 | 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26
2x13P | 15.24 | 16.51 | 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.02 | 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.53
. 1.27+0.05
‘ 2x14P | 16.51 | 17.78 | 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29 | 2x40P | 49.53 | 50.80
J o~
G} Q} G} Q} G} G} Q} m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
— PP PSP TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
~TOLERANCES- . -
\ 20.70+0.05 UNLESS OTHERVWISE SPECIFIED .@_ TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
3 _E- 90<=Pin Header
b APPD: PART NO:
N P.C.B LAYOUT X.X +0.30 | X.X° +3° XIE HDGC1276WRA-2XXP
N -
- XXX %030 [ xxxe 2o [ CHECKE g DATE  [SCALE | UNIT [CODE NUMBER
Xxxx %010 | xxxxe  #10 | ORANEyang 2015-11-26 | 5:1 | mm A008
A C D [ E [ F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2014-07-25

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 3A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 250V AC,DC

= GO = (R = (R = (R = =GR = (R - Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

B B HE HE H BE B B @ # Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min

Withstanding Voltage: 1500V AC/minute

Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel

Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)

%

%
==
1.27+0.10

Ordering Information & Dimensions

1.27+0.10

Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54 || 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.13 || 2x36P | 44.45 | 45.72
2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81 || 2x20P [ 24.13 | 25.40 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 46.99
2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08 || 2x21P [ 25.40 | 26.67 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26
2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 2x22P [ 26.67 | 27.94 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.53
2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.21 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 50.80
2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 2x24P | 29.21| 30.48 || 2x41P | 50.80 | 52.07
2x8P | 8.89 |10.16 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 31.75 || 2x42P | 52.07 | 53.34
2x9P [10.16 | 11.43 || 2x26P [ 31.75 | 33.02 || 2x43P | 53.34 | 54.61
T mm 2107 | 11,43 1270 25277 | 35.02 [ 3425 | avaap | 5451 5550
a ) T 2x11P | 12.70 | 13.97 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56 || 2x45P | 55.88 | 57.15
2x12P | 13.97 | 15.24 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83 || 2x46P | 57.15 | 58.42
5.50+0.25 2x13P | 15.24 | 16.51 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10 || 2x47P | 58.42 | 59.69
2x14P | 16.51|17.78 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.37 || 2x48P | 59.69 | 60.96
2x15P | 17.78 | 19.05 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64 || 2x49P | 60.96 | 62.23
2x16P | 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91 || 2x50P | 62.23 | 63.50

|:| |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| 2x17P | 20.32 [ 21.59 || 2x34P | 41.91| 43.18
_ 2x18P | 21.59  22.86 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.46

o

o

A+0.20

B+0.40 3.40+0.20

A

1.00£0.20

3.00+0.20

Pin 0.40 SQ

1.27+0.10 0.76+0.10

1.50+0.20

5.50+0.20

Y
—_— o~
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES- - H
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @— —E- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
180 =Wafer
P.C.B LAYOUT APPD: PART NO-
XX 0.30 | X.X° £3° XIE HDGC1276WV-S-2xXP
XXX %030 [ xxxe 2o [ CHECKE g DATE  |SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX 2010 | xxxxe  #1e | ORAE g 2014-07-25 | 6:1 | mm A008

A B C D | E | F




A B C D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-10-25
Ordering Information:
 AAAAAAAA-/ HDGC1276WV-S-F-2xXP - *** - *** SPECIFICATIONS:
N 1 Part No 1 2 3 Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
v : Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
H B B B H H X .
B R L = 2.S|ze(H).. ) Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
B oHE B B B B @B E & {_m—'r‘rls':)'oomvnoévxg"mmm) Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
H15:1.50mm(W-3.40mm) Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
- @:2.00mm(W:3.00mm) Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
H25:2.50mm(W.:3.00mm) Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
3.Material: Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
1.27+0.10 GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750 ‘C Ordering Information & Dimensions
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
A+0.20 Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B
B+0.40 1.27+¢0.20 |, | 2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54 |[2x19P | 22.86 | 24.13 || 2x36P | 44.45 [ 45.72
2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81 ([ 2x20P [ 24.13|25.40 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 46.99
2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08 ([ 2x21P [ 25.40 | 26.67 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26
A § 2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35 (| 2x22P [ 26.67 | 27.94 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.53
?; 2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 (| 2x23P [ 27.94 | 29.21 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 50.80
T 8 2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 2x24P | 29.21|30.48 || 2x41P | 50.80 | 52.07
% 2x8P | 8.89 |10.16 || 2x25P [ 30.48 | 31.75 || 2x42P | 52.07 | 53.34
2x9P [10.16 | 11.43 || 2x26P | 31.75| 33.02 || 2x43P | 53.34 | 54.61
Ny 2x10P [ 11.43 | 12.70 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29 || 2x44P | 54.61 | 55.88
Pin 0.40 SQ = ‘ 2x11P [12.70 [ 13.97 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56 || 2x45P | 55.88 | 57.15
S E(5.30£0.25) | 2x12P |13.97 | 15.24 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83 || 2x46P | 57.15 | 58.42
3 2x13P [ 15.24 | 16.51 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10 || 2x47P [ 58.42 | 59.69
1)
=) 2x14P [ 16.51|17.78 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.37 || 2x48P | 59.69 | 60.96
+ =2
A’_'Aﬂ 0.74£0.10 a 2x15P | 17.78 | 19.05 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64 || 2x49P | 60.96 | 62.23
L R N S 2x16P [ 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91 || 2x50P | 62.23 [ 63.50
8! 2x17P [ 20.32 | 21.59 || 2x34P | 41.91]| 43.18
= 2x18P [ 21.59 | 22.86 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.46
- _+ — — — — — — _+_ 8
J — — — — — — _$_ © o~
'-f‘_3 m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
o) TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
®1 05 TOLERANCES TITLE 2 itch
0 F : 1.27mm Pitc
N I I I N I UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @_ _E-
180 <=Wafer
P.C.B LAYOUT XX XX 3 | AP e PART NOZ | DGC1276IV-S-F-2xXP
XXX xxxe oaze [ CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
X XXX xxxxe  x1e | ORAE T yang 2017-10-25 | 6:1 [ mm A008
A B C D [ E I F
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REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG

2017-12-09

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Circuits

Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B

2x2P

1.27 | 2.54 || 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.13 || 2x36P | 44.45 [ 45.72

2x3P

2.54 | 3.81 (| 2x20P | 24.13 | 25.40 || 2x37P [ 45.72 | 46.99

2x4P

3.81 | 5.08 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 26.67 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26

2x5P

5.08 | 6.35 (| 2x22P | 26.67 | 27.94 || 2x39P [ 48.26 | 49.53

2x6P

6.35 | 7.62 || 2x23P [ 27.94 | 29.21 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 50.80

2x7P

7.62 | 8.89 (| 2x24P | 29.21|30.48 || 2x41P [ 50.80 | 52.07

2x8P

8.89 [10.16 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 31.75 || 2x42P | 52.07 | 53.34

2x9P

10.16 | 11.43 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.02 || 2x43P | 53.34 | 54.61

2x10P

11.43 | 12.70 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29 || 2x44P | 54.61 | 55.88

2x11P

12.70 [ 13.97 ([ 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56 || 2x45P | 55.88 | 57.15

2x12P

13.97 [ 15.24 ([ 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83 || 2x46P | 57.15| 58.42

2x13P

15.24 [ 16.51 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10 || 2x47P | 58.42 | 59.69

2x14P

16.51117.78 || 2x31P | 38.10 [ 39.37 || 2x48P | 59.69 [ 60.96

2x15P

17.78 [ 19.05 ([ 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64 || 2x49P | 60.96 | 62.23

2x16P

19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91 || 2x50P | 62.23 | 63.50

2x17P

20.32|21.59 || 2x34P | 41.91| 43.18

2x18P

21.59|22.86 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.46

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
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@ E TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
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+3 XIE

XXX +0.30
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| F

1.27+0.10

A£0.20

1.27+0.10
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1.27+0.10

JUUUL
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0.76+0.10

100 ]
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REV MARK

REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

A0

NEW RELEEASE WANG 2013-07-10

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 3A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 250V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Circuits
A B A

Circuits

Circuits
B A B

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54

2x19P | 22.86 | 24.13

2x36P | 44.45(45.72

2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81

2x20P | 24.13 | 25.40

2x37P | 45.72 1 46.99

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08

2x21P | 25.40 | 26.67

2x38P [ 46.99 | 48.26

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35

2x22P | 26.67 | 27.94

2x39P | 48.26 | 49.53

2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 2x23P | 27.94

29.21 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 50.80

2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89

2x24P | 29.21|30.48

2x41P | 50.80 | 52.07

2x8P | 8.89 [10.16

2x25P | 30.48 [ 31.75

2x42P | 52.07 [ 53.34

2x9P 110.16 [ 11.43

2x26P | 31.75 | 33.02

2x43P | 53.34 | 54.61

2x10P (11.43 | 12.70

2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29

2x44P | 54.61|55.88

2x11P | 12.70 | 13.97

2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56

2x45P | 55.88 | 57.15

2x12P (13.97 | 15.24

2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83

2x46P [ 57.15|58.42

2x13P [ 15.24 | 16.51

2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10

2x47P | 58.42 | 59.69

2x14P [ 16.51|17.78

2x31P | 38.10  39.37

2x48P | 59.69 | 60.96

2x15P | 17.78 | 19.05

2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64

2x49P | 60.96 | 62.23

2x16P [ 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64

41.91 ([ 2x50P | 62.23 | 63.50

2x17P [ 20.32 | 21.59

2x34P | 41.91(43.18

2x18P [ 21.59 | 22.86

2x35P | 43.18 [ 44.46

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-c
TEL 0755-27129737

reate Technology Co.,LTD
FAX 0755-29940187

TOLERANCES- N -
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @— —E- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
180<=Pin Header
P.C.B LAYOUT _— R
XX +0.30 | X.X° +3° . XIE ’ HDGC1276WVA-S-2xXP
XXX £0.30 | x.xx° +20 | CHECK: yang DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX 2010 | xxxxe 1o | DRAYT yang 2013-07-10 | 5:1 | mm A008
A B C D [ E [ F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-12-09
A-1.27 |
% {%}__ SPECIFICATIONS:
A+0.2 1. Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC
0.20 ' 1.10 Q Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
= _ _ ™ Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
1.27+0.10 3 Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
N~ Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
g o —— Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
g o Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
1 *® Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
Ordering Information & Dimensions
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
1.27 0.70 Circuits Circuits Circuits
1 A B A B A B
A 2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54 || 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.13 || 2x36P | 44.45( 45.72
o
S P.C.B LAYOUT 2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81 || 2x20P [ 24.13 [ 25.40 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 46.99

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 26.67 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26
2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 27.94 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.53
B+0.25 3.00+0.20 2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.21 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 50.80
2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 2x24P | 29.2130.48 || 2x41P | 50.80 | 52.07
2x8P | 8.89 [10.16 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 31.75 || 2x42P | 52.07 | 53.34
2x9P [10.16 [11.43 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.02 || 2x43P | 53.34 | 54.61
2x10P [ 11.43 [12.70 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29 || 2x44P | 54.61| 55.88
2x11P [12.70 [13.97 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56 || 2x45P | 55.88 | 57.15
2x12P [ 13.97 [ 15.24 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83 || 2x46P | 57.15 | 58.42
2x13P [ 15.24 | 16.51 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10 || 2x47P | 58.42 | 59.69
- 2x14P [ 16.51 [17.78 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.37 || 2x48P | 59.69 | 60.96
. a 2x15P [17.78 [19.05 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64 || 2x49P | 60.96 | 62.23
2x16P [ 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91 || 2x50P | 62.23 | 63.50

2.50+0.20

4.00+0.20

2.40+0.20

; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; 1 § 2x17P | 20.32 | 21.59 || 2x34P | 41.91|43.18
8 2x18P | 21.59 | 22.86 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.46
O d Hd H d 0 d -d [/ H w
R B m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
PIN 0.46 SQ — TEL 0755—27129737TITLE|-:AX 07551—2297940i?7 h
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- - 96°g?n I{I;gder
XX #0830 [ xx° 3 | AP e PART N0 iD6C1276IR-SF-2xXP-H25
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-12-09 | 5:1 [ mm A008

A B C D | E | F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-12-09
Ordering Information:
# % B 0 B B H @ H # HDGC1276WVA-S-F-2xXP - *** _ *#x SPECIFICATIONS:
1 2 3 Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
# # 0 0 0@ @ EE & 1.Part No. Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
ﬁ}wr o 2.Size(H): Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
v (Blank):1.00mm(W:3.40mm) Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
X H15:1.50mm(W:3.40mm) Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
1.274£0.10 N H20:2.00mm(W:3.00mm) Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
- H25:2.50mm(W:3.00mm) Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
A+0.20 3.Material: Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
— (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 ! ’ . .
GWT :Nyion 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C Ordering Information & Dimensions
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
Circuits Circuits Circuits
W A | B A | B A | B
B+0.40
2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54 [ 2x19P | 22.86 [ 24.13 || 2x36P | 44.45 ( 45.72
=) 2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81 ([ 2x20P | 24.13 [ 25.40 || 2x37P | 45.72 [ 46.99
= N
=y 8 c_a 2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08 [ 2x21P | 25.40 [ 26.67 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26
2 g 2 2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 27.94 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.53
T g % 2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 ([ 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.21|| 2x40P | 49.53 | 50.80
2 6 2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89 ([ 2x24P | 29.21(30.48 || 2x41P | 50.80 | 52.07
B 2x8P | 8.89 |10.16 ([ 2x25P | 30.48 [ 31.75 || 2x42P | 52.07 | 53.34
2x9P [10.16 | 11.43 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.02 || 2x43P | 53.34 | 54.61
o E— - 2x10P [11.43 1 12.70 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29 || 2x44P | 54.61 | 55.88
Pin 0.40 SQ 2x11P [12.70 | 13.97 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56 || 2x45P | 55.88 | 57.15
$0.80 n>. I E(5.30+0.25) 2x12P [13.97 | 15.24 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83 || 2x46P | 57.15 | 58.42
3 : ' 2x13P | 15.24 | 16.51 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10 || 2x47P | 58.42 | 59.69
g 2x14P [ 16.51117.78 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.37 || 2x48P | 59.69 | 60.96
yorer 0.74 =t 2x15P | 17.78 | 19.05 || 2x32P [ 39.37 | 40.64 || 2x49P [ 60.96 | 62.23
‘ ‘ 2x16P [ 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91 || 2x50P | 62.23 | 63.50
R I -~ 2x17P | 20.32 | 21.59 || 2x34P | 41.91 | 43.18
8_ 2x18P [ 21.59]22.86 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.46
T Z& - __é:}__ S -~
4 e — — — . — — © m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
21.05 UNLESS OTWERVISE SPECIFIED .@_ _E. TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
I N N o Ny N (I N N O S I 180<=Pin Header
X | pPD: PART NO:
P.C.B LAYOUT X.X +0.30 | X.X +3 XIE HDGC1276WVA-S-F-2xXP
XXX 030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-12-09 | 5:1 [ mm A008

A B C D | E | F




F

Circuit 2

Circuit 1

1.27 L

0.74+0.10

REV MARK

REVISION DESCRIPTION

SIGNA TURE

DATE

A0

NEW RELEEASE

WANG

2017-12-09

SPECIFICATIONS:
Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 9T,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Circuits

Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Circuits

A

B

A B

Circuits

Dim(mm)

A

B

2x2P

1.27

2.54

2x19P

22.86|24.13

2x36P | 44.45

45.72

2x3P

2.54

3.81

2x20P

24.13)25.40

2x37P | 45.72

46.99

2x4P

3.81

5.08

2x21P

25.40 | 26.67

2x38P | 46.99

48.26

2x5P

5.08

6.35

2x22P

26.67 | 27.94

2x39P | 48.26

49.53

2x6P

6.35

7.62

2x23P

27.94 | 29.21

2x40P | 49.53

50.80

2x7P

7.62

8.89

2x24P

29.21(30.48

2x41P | 50.80

52.07

2x8P

8.89

10.16

2x25P

30.48 | 31.75

2x42P | 52.07

53.34

2x9P

10.16

11.43

2x26P

31.75)33.02

2x43P | 53.34

54.61

2x10P

11.43

12.70

2x27P

33.02 | 34.29

2x44P

54.61

55.88

2x11P

12.70

13.97

2x28P

34.29 | 35.56

2x45P | 55.88

57.15

2x12P

13.97

15.24

2x29P

35.56 | 36.83

2x46P | 57.15

58.42

2x13P

15.24

16.51

2x30P

36.83|38.10

2x47P | 58.42

59.69

2x14P

16.51

17.78

2x31P

38.1039.37

2x48P | 59.69

60.96

2x15P

17.78

19.05

2x32P

39.37 | 40.64

2x49P | 60.96

62.23

2x16P

19.05

20.32

2x33P

40.64 | 41.91

2x50P | 62.23

63.50

2x17P

20.32

21.59

2x34P

41.91)|43.18

2x18P

21.59

22.86

2x35P

43.18 | 44.46

N
o
T _—
o
o o o
v @
N [o0]
1.27£0.10 H H H H H H H H H_
A£0.20 P.C.B LAYOUT
B+0.40 | , 2.54+0.20
A A A A A ] A\ A\
S
S
Te] o
: :
3 <
o O
T a P (— )
H Pin 0.40 5Q S E(7.5040.25) ‘
O' | |
=+l
8 -~
2 HXC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES- - H
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: %ggﬁ“)%;f‘:fh
XX +0.30 | Xx.x° w30 | AP e PART NO= | 1D6C1276IVB-S-2xXP-H25
XXX +0.30 | x.xx° +20 | CHECK: yang DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX #0.10 | xxxxe  x1e | PRy 2017-12-09 | 5:1 | mm A008
¢ D | E [ F




A B C | D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-12-09

Circuit 2 _
i i N f SPECIFICATIONS:
Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
! S Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
- — Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C

o o Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
< M @—— | Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
N | Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

o i Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
Circuit 1 Material: Nylon 9T,UL94V-0(Black)
Ordering Information & Dimensions
1.27+0.10 _— Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
C

5.00+0.25

Circuits Circuits Circuits
0.64 A | B A | B A | B

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54 || 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.13 || 2x36P | 44.45 | 45.72
2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81 || 2x20P | 24.13|25.40 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 46.99
B+0.40 . | 2.54%0.20 2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 26.67 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 27.94 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.53
‘ ‘ 2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.21| 2x40P | 49.53 | 50.80
2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 2x24P | 29.21|30.48 || 2x41P | 50.80 | 52.07
2x8P | 8.89 [10.16 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 31.75 || 2x42P | 52.07 | 53.34
2x9P [10.16 | 11.43 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.02 || 2x43P | 53.34 | 54.61
2x10P [ 11.43 | 12.70 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29 || 2x44P | 54.61| 55.88
2x11P [12.70 | 13.97 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56 || 2x45P | 55.88 | 57.15
2x12P [13.97 | 15.24 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83 || 2x46P | 57.15 | 58.42
2x13P [ 15.24 | 16.51 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10 || 2x47P | 58.42 | 59.69
2x14P | 16.51|17.78 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.37 || 2x48P | 59.69 | 60.96

I—eag ) U N\ — 2x15P (17.78 [ 19.05 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64 || 2x49P | 60.96 | 62.23

A£0.20 P.C.B LAYOUT

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

|
D
D

C(6.000.20)

2.54+0.25

1.50

2x16P | 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91 || 2x50P | 62.23 | 63.50

“ Pin 0.40 SQ

2x17P | 20.32 | 21.59 || 2x34P | 41.91|43.18
2x18P | 21.59 | 22.86 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.46

0.80 E(7.50+0.25)

D(0.30£0.20)

1
o~
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187

OTERIISE & TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ _E_ - .
180<=Wafer

) o | ApPD: PART NO:
XX £0.30 | X.X +3 XIE HDGC1276WVB-S-F-2xXP-H25

XXX +0.30 | X.xx° +20 | CHECK: yang DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER

XXXX #0.10 | xxxxe  x1e | PRy 2017-12-09 | 5:1 | mm A008

A B C D | E | F




B D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2014-08-11
SPECIFICATIONS:
Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
H @ B @ @ @D @ @ @ O Voltage Rating: 50V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
L Contact Resistance: 20MQ Max.
i i © Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min.
S Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
o Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
1.27+0.05 E Material: PBT,UL94V-0(Black)
- Ordering Information & Dimensions
A£0.20 9
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B
+
B+0.25 5.00£0.20 2x2P | 1.27 | 8.89 || 2x19P | 22.86 | 30.48 || 2x36P | 44.46 | 52.07
2x3P | 2.54 |10.16 || 2x20P | 24.13 [ 31.75 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 53.34
2x4P | 3.81 | 11.43 || 2x21P | 25.40 [ 33.02 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 54.61
n N 2x5P | 5.08 | 12.70 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 34.29 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 55.88

Pin 0.40 SQ

1.27+0.05

&
&
&
&
&
&
&
&
{i}

OO OOOPO—

0.70£0.05

PCB LAYOUT

-
UUUUUU

1.27+0.05

5.35+0.25

2.30+0.20

2x6P | 6.35 [ 13.97 || 2x23P | 27.

94

35.56 || 2x40P [ 49.53 | 57.15

2x7P | 7.62 | 15.24 |[ 2x24P | 29

.21

36.83 || 2x41P [ 50.80 | 58.42

2x8P | 8.89 | 16.51

2x25P | 30.

48

38.10 || 2x42P [ 52.07 | 59.69

2x9P 110.16 | 17.78 || 2x26P | 31.

75

39.37 || 2x43P | 53.34 | 60.96

2x10P | 11.43 [ 19.05 || 2x27P | 33.

02

40.64 || 2x44P | 54.61(62.23

2x11P | 12.70 [ 20.32 || 2x28P | 34.

29

41.91 ([ 2x45P | 55.88 | 63.50

2x12P | 13.97 [ 21.59 | 2x29P | 35.

56

43.18 || 2x46P | 57.15 | 64.77

2x13P | 15.24 | 22.86 || 2x30P | 36.

83

44.46 || 2x47P | 58.42 | 66.04

2x14P | 16.51( 24.13 |[ 2x31P | 38.

10

45.72 || 2x48P | 59.69 | 67.31

2x15P | 17.78 [ 25.40 || 2x32P | 39.

37

46.99 || 2x49P | 60.96 | 68.58

2x16P | 19.05 | 26.67 || 2x33P | 40.

64

48.26 || 2x50P | 62.23 | 69.85

2x17P | 20.32 | 27.94 | 2x34P | 41

91

49.53

2x18P | 21.59 ( 29.21 || 2x35P | 43.

18

50.80

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: 11-8207‘m>mWaP1!etr?h
XX #0830 [ xx° 30 | PP e PARTNO= ipec1276Iv-N-2xxp
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2014-08-11 | 4:1 [ mm A008
B D | E | F




E | F

1.27+0.05

A£0.20

B+0.25

Pin 0.40 SQ

1.27+0.05

7
S HOO GGG

@@@@@@@@ﬁ
20.70£0.05

PCB LAYOUT

1.27+0.05

1.27+0.05

5.00£0.20

5.35+0.25

(-

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2014-08-11

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 50V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20MQ Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel

Material:

PBT,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Circuits

Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

Circuits Circuits

A B A B A B

2x2P

1.27 | 8.89 |[ 2x19P [ 22.86 | 30.48 || 2x36P | 44.45 | 52.07

2x3P

2.54 [10.16 || 2x20P | 24.13 | 31.75 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 53.34

2x4P

3.81 | 11.43 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 33.02 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 54.61

2x5P

5.08 [12.70 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 34.29 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 55.88

2x6P

6.35 [13.97 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 35.56 || 2x40P [ 49.53 [ 57.15

2x7P

7.62 [15.24 || 2x24P | 29.21| 36.83 || 2x41P | 50.80 | 58.42

2x8P

8.89 [16.51 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 38.10 || 2x42P | 52.07 | 59.69

2x9P

10.16 | 17.78 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 39.37 || 2x43P | 53.34 | 60.96

1.27+0.20

2x10P

11.43 |1 19.05 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 40.64 || 2x44P | 54.61|62.23

2x11P

—

12.70 1 20.32 || 2x28P [ 34.29 | 41.91 || 2x45P | 55.88 | 63.50

2x12P

2.80+0.20

2.40£0.20

13.97 |1 21.59 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 43.18 || 2x46P | 57.15 | 64.77

2x13P

15.24 122.86 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 44.46 || 2x47P | 58.42 | 66.04

2x14P

16.5124.13 || 2x31P [ 38.10 [ 45.72 || 2x48P | 59.69 | 67.31

2x15P

17.78 1 25.40 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 46.99 || 2x49P | 60.96 | 68.58

2x16P

19.05126.67 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 48.26 || 2x50P | 62.23 | 69.85

2x17P

20.3227.94 || 2x34P | 41.91(49.53

2x18P

21.59]29.21|| 2x35P | 43.18 | 50.80

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

@ E TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch

90<=Wafer
XX #0830 [ xx° 3 | AP e PARTNO= ipec12761R-N-20P
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2014-08-11 | 4:1 [ mm A008

F




F

A+0.20

1.27+0.05

1.27+0.05

==
o =
==
=
=
=

B+0.25

2,60

\\—MnOAOSQ

1.27+0.05

Y
A

0.75+0.05

’
/-

5.09+0.20

5.59+0.25

i
:

5.49+0.40

2.98+0.20

SPECIFICATIONS:

REV MARK

REVISION DESCRIPTION

SIGNA TURE

DATE

A0

NEW RELEEASE

WANG

2015-08-11

Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 100V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C

Contact Resistance: 40MQ Max.

Insulation Resistance: 500MQ Min.
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material: Brass/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Circuits

Dim(mm)

A B

Circuits

Dim(mm)

A B

Circuits

Dim(mm)

2x2P

1.27 | 8.84

2x19P

22.86 (30.43

2x36P

44 46

52.02

2x3P

2.54 110.11

2x20P

24.13131.70

2x37P

45.72

53.29

2x4P

3.81 [11.38

2x21P

25.40132.97

2x38P

46.99

54.56

2x5P

5.08 (12.65

2x22P

26.67 | 34.24

2x39P

48.26

55.83

2x6P

6.35 (13.92

2x23P

27.94  35.51

2x40P

49.53

57.10

2x7P

7.62 [15.19

2x24P

29.21(36.78

2x41P

50.80

58.37

2x8P

8.89 [ 16.46

2x25P

30.48 [ 38.05

2x42P

52.07

59.64

2x9P

10.16 | 17.73

2x26P

31.75(39.32

2x43P

53.34

60.91

2x10P

11.43(19.00

2x27P

33.02140.59

2x44P

54.61

62.18

2x11P

12.70 | 20.27

2x28P

34.29 | 41.86

2x45P

55.88

63.45

2x12P

13.97 [ 21.54

2x29P

35.56 43.13

2x46P

57.15

64.72

2x13P

15.24 | 22.81

2x30P

36.83 | 44.41

2x47P

58.42

65.99

2x14P

16.51|24.08

2x31P

38.10 | 45.67

2x48P

59.69

67.26

2x15P

17.78 [ 25.35

2x32P

39.37 | 46.94

2x49P

60.96

68.53

2x16P

19.05 | 26.62

2x33P

40.64 | 48.21

2x50P

62.23

69.80

2x17P

20.32|27.89

2x34P

41.91]149.48

2x18P

21.59129.16

2x35P

43.1850.75

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
PCB LAYOUT 180 <=Wafer
o | aprD: PART NO:
XX +0.30 | X.X +3 XIE HDGC1276WV-N-S-2xXP
XXX +0.30 | x.xx° +20 | CHECK: yang DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX #0.10 | xxxxe  x1e | PRy 2015-08-11 | 4:1 | mm A008
A B ¢ D | E | F




A B C D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
o
o
F
N~
N
o
O O 0 O OOOO OOO OO O O N
O O 0 O OOOO OO OO OO O ﬁ
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOT ::
o
F
N~
N
A B0.40 SPECIFICATIONS:
Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 50V AC,DC
A£0.25 | Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20MQ Max.
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min.
+
. 1.2740.10 ©0.41+0.05 o Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
g Pin Material: Brass/Tin over Nickel
n 5' A A Material: PBT,UL94V-0(Black)
1 1 1
|l | g Ordering Information & Dimensions
1 1 1
—1 i Dimensions(mm) Dimensions(mm)
Circuits Circuits
4 A B A B
o J 3 3x4P 3.81 5.08 3x13P 15.24 16.51
g <5} 3x5P 5.08 6.35 3x14P 16.51 17.78
H —/ Y
o 3x6P 6.35 7.62 3x15P 17.78 19.05
® N —
-— o 3x7P 7.62 8.89 3x16P 19.05 20.32
o o 3x8P 8.89 10.16 3x17P 20.32 21.59
+| ~—
= 5 = 2.50+0.25 3x9P 10.16 11.43 3x18P | 21.59 22.86
ol ¢ - PN 3x10P 11.43 12.70 3x19P 22.86 24.13
— +1 o~ X . . X . .
Ao~ 1.27+0.10 :
g N — ©0.61£0.10 \ 3x11P | 1270 | 1397 || 3xe0p | 2443 | 2540
N~ -~
N | | 3x12P 13.97 15.24
POOTOPROOODOOPD Py
@'@"@'%'@'@' '@'4}'@"@'@' fbfi}@% m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
PCB LAYOUT TOLERANCES
- - TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @_
_E- 90<Box Header
: PART NO:
xx 030 [ xxe 3 | AP e HDGC1276HWR-XP
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 [ mm A008
B C D [ E [ F




A B D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2015-08-11
1
Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWV-XP - XXX - X
1 5 3 SPECIFICATIONS:
| [eeesssssee o Cotng 420
2.Size(H): Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
(blank):3.40mm Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
| + o H40: 4.00mm Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
1.2740.10 S 43 4.30mm Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
A %: 4.60mm Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
3 A+0.20 c© 3 me ' Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze,Glod-flash
A blank):Type 1 Material: PBT,UL94V-0(Black)
H: Type2 Ordering Information & Dimensions
_ Dimensions(mm) Dimensions(mm)
Circuits Circuits
B+0.25 A B A B
2P 1.27 2.92 17P 20.32 21.97
4 3P 2.54 4.19 18P 21.59 23.24
8 4P 3.81 5.46 19P 22.86 24 .51
N & = 5P 5.08 6.73 20P 2413 25.78
o
E 3 6P 6.35 8.00 21P 25.40 27.05
5 N 7P 7.62 9.27 22P 26.67 28.32
8 8P 8.89 10.54 23P 27.94 29.59
?; 9P 10.16 11.81 24P 29.21 30.86
_ 8 10P 11.43 13.08 25P 30.48 32.13
) 11P 12.70 14.35 26P 31.75 33.40
. 12P 13.97 15.62 27P 33.02 34.67
6 Pin 0.40x0.15
Type 1 Type 2 13P 15.24 16.89 28P 34.29 35.94
14P 16.51 18.16 29P 35.56 37.21
1.27+0.05
| i i 0.60+0.05 15P 17.78 19.43 30P 36.83 38.48
16P 19.05 20.70
7
o~
P.C.B LAYOUT m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
— -TOLERANCES- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -
@_ _E- 90 < Wafer
. XX 2030 | XX° sz | APPDT e PARTNO | p6C1276IR-3xXP-R
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2015-08-11 | 4:1 [ mm A008
A B D [ E [ F




A C D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2014-07-10
Ordering Information: SPECIFICATIONS:
HDGC1276HWR-XP - *** - Current Rati_ng: 1A AC,DC
- 1 32 3 Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
1.Part No. Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
2.Size(H): Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
(blank):4.30mm(D:2.40mm) Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Hs4: 3'_40_'“’“(':’:2'00’“’“) Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
A+0.20 3-Material: Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 ] Material: Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0(Black)
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
1.27+0.10 Ordering Information & Dimensions
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
Circuits Circuits Circuits
A+0.10 , ALl B AL B ALB
1P - | 1.67 18P |[21.59]23.26|| 35P |43.18|44.96
M | 1.27+0.05 2P 1.27 | 2.94 19P |[22.86|24.53|| 36P |44.45|46.12
pere e O] [ ] ] D ] D
3P 254 | 4.21 20P |24.13(25.80|| 37P |[45.72]|47.39
4P 3.81 | 548 21P (25.40|27.07 || 38P |46.99(48.66
PROOOOH
5P 5.08 | 6.75 22P (26.67|28.34 (| 39P |48.26(49.93
i 20.60+0.05
6P 6.35 | 8.02 23P (27.94)|29.61| 40P |49.53(51.20
PIN 0.50x0.15 P.C.B LAYOUT 7P | 762 | 929 || 24P [20.21[30.88| 41P [50.80(52.47
8P 8.89 [10.56 || 25P |30.48|32.15|| 42P |52.07(53.74
9P 110.16 |11.83 || 26P [31.75|33.42|| 43P |53.34| 55.01
10P [11.43[13.10|| 27P |33.02|34.69(| 44P |54.61|56.28
B+0.25 11P 1270 [14.37 || 28P |34.29(35.96| 45P |55.88 |57.55
. 2.10£0.25 12P [13.97 [15.64 || 20p [35.56[37.23| 46P [57.15]58.82
13P [15.24 [ 16.91 30P (36.83|38.50(| 47P |58.42(60.09
14P [16.51)18.18 || 31P |38.10|39.77 || 48P |59.69(61.36
g 15P [17.78 (19.45 32P (39.37|41.04 || 49P |60.9662.63
Ei 16P [19.05(20.72|| 33P |40.64|42.31|| 50P [|62.2363.90
T 17P [20.32]21.99|| 34P |41.91|43.58
H H H H H H H H H :4
o~
‘ D+0.25 m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
I

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

@ =

TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
180<=Female Header

: PART NO-
XX 030 | XX w30 | AP e HDGC1276HIV-XP
XXX +0.30 | X.xx° +20 | CHECK: yang DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX #0.10 | xxxxe  x1e | PRy 2014-07-10 | 6:1 | mm A008
A T D I E I F




B C D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
1
Ordering Information:
A+0.20 HDGC1276HWV-S-XP-A - % 1% xox _xex
1 2 34 5
] 1.Part No.
1.27+0.10 0 2.Size(H): SPECIFICATIONS:
o g (blank):4.30mm(P:Pin 0.50"0.15) Current Rating:1A AC,DC
Circuit 1 F %: g-zgmmggﬁ!“ ggggfg; Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
H34: 3.40mm(P:Pin 0.50%0. . oA ~ °
2 ‘\W N N N = H20: 2.00mm(P:Pin 0.40%0.15) Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
3.Size(W): Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
(blank):2.10mm Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
E E E E E E E E E E W25: 2.50mm Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
] wis: 180mm Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Glod over Nickel
¥ ] ] U ] 4.Size(E Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)
M(BGOmm
\ E43:4.30mm Ordering Information & Dimensions
3 P E34:3.40mm - - -
5.Material: o Dim(mm) o Dim(mm) o Dim(mm)
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 Circuits A B Circuits A B Circuits A B
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
— B+0.25 E— 1P | — | 167 | 18P [21.59|23.26]|| 35P |43.18|44.96
2P 1.27 | 2.94 19P [22.86|24.53 (| 36P |[44.45|46.12
4 3P 254 | 421 20P |24.13(25.80|| 37P |45.72(47.39
4P 3.81 | 548 21P |25.40|27.07 (| 38P [46.99|48.66
(L{l) 5P 5.08 | 6.75 22P |26.67(28.34|| 39P |48.26(49.93
— S-)I 8 6P 6.35 | 8.02 23P |27.94(29.61|| 40P |49.53(51.20
I e 7P | 7.62 | 9.29 || 24P |29.21(30.88(| 41P |[50.80(52.47
v/
5 e 8P | 8.89 |10.56 || 25P [30.48|32.15| 42P |52.0753.74
9P 10.16 (11.83 || 26P |31.75(33.42|| 43P |53.34(55.01
E£0.20 10P [11.4313.10 (| 27P |33.02|34.69 || 44P |54.61|56.28
— A 11P [12.70|14.37 || 28P |34.29|35.96 || 45P |55.88|57.55
12P |13.97 (15.64 || 29P |35.56(37.23|| 46P |57.15]58.82
6 | 1.27 L 0.76 13P [15.24|16.91(| 30P |36.83|38.50(f 47P |58.42|60.09
| | 14P [16.51)18.18 (| 31P |38.10|39.77 || 48P |59.69|61.36
? 10 15P [17.78(19.45|| 32P ([39.37(41.04|| 49P |60.96|62.63
— ’ o~ 8 16P |19.05(20.72|| 33P |40.64(42.31|| 50P |62.23]63.90
‘: 17P [20.32121.99(| 34P | 41.91|43.58
LLl
7
1 -~
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
P.C.B LAYOUT TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
. OTHERIISE S @ TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -
_E- 180<=Box Header
: PART NO:
. xx 030 [ xxe 3 | AP e HDGC1276HIN-S-XP-A
XXX 030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 [ mm A008
B C D [ E I F




A B C D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE
AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
Ordering Information:
A£0.20 | HDGC1276HWV-S-XP-B - x** ** *** _ x
1 2 34 5
1.Part No. i
. 1.27+0.10 2.Size(H) SPECIFICATIONS:
(blank):4.30mm(P:Pin 0.50*0.15) Current Rating:1A AC,DC
o H57: 5.70mm(P:Pin 0.40*0.20) Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
Circuit 1 H34: 3.40mm(P:Pin 0.50°0.15) Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
N [ [ [ [ BS_ﬁ:\f\;qomm(P:P'” 0.4070.15) Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
\ ’ tllZ:rEk )2 10mm Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
E @ E E @ E @ E E @ W25: 2.50mm Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
WA18: 1.80mm Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Glod over Nickel
U U] U U 4.Size(E): Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)
& (blank):3.60mm ) . ) )
S E43:4.30mm Ordering Information & Dimensions
P z e Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
: : Circuits Circuits Circuits
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 A B A B A B
B+0 25 GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C 1P | — [ 167 || 18P [21.59|23.26| 35P [43.18]44.96
2P 1.27 | 2.94 19P [22.86|24.53 || 36P |[44.45|46.12
3P 254 | 421 20P |24.13(25.80( 37P |45.72(47.39
4P 3.81 | 548 21P |25.40]27.07 || 38P [46.99|48.66
0 5P 5.08 | 6.75 22P |26.67(28.34| 39P |48.26(49.93
I3
=) 8 6P 6.35 | 8.02 23P |27.94(29.61| 40P |49.53(51.20
bl g
T © 7P | 7.62 | 9.29 || 24P |[29.21|30.88( 41P |50.80(52.47
“ 8P 8.89 |110.56 || 25P |[30.48|32.15]|| 42P ([52.07|53.74
e 5 £ L i £
1 9P 10.16(11.83 || 26P |31.75(33.42| 43P |53.34(55.01
+
E+0.20 10P [11.4313.10(| 27P |33.02|34.69 (| 44P |54.61|56.28
A 11P |12.70 (14.37 || 28P |34.29(35.96 || 45P |55.88|57.55
12P |13.97 (15.64 || 29P |35.56(37.23 | 46P |57.15]58.82
1.27 0.76 13P [15.24)16.91(| 30P |36.83|38.50(f 47P |58.42|60.09
- 14P [16.51)18.18 (| 31P |38.10|39.77 || 48P |59.69|61.36
w ‘ ‘ N | 15P [17.78(19.45|| 32P ([39.37(41.04| 49P |60.96|62.63
& & g 8 16P |19.05(20.72|| 33P |40.64(42.31| 50P |62.23]63.90
N AN LN
_ \_'—_ 17P [20.32121.99(| 34P | 41.91|43.58
L

P.C.B LAYOUT

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES- - H
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: 1éé@goilﬁggder
XX +0.30 | x.x° 30 | PP e PART NO: HDGCL276HI-S-XP-B
XXX 2030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKSyang DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX 2010 | xxxxe 1o | DRAYT yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm

[ E [

F




A C D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
1
Ordering Information:
— HDGC1276HWR-S-XP - *** - ***
1 2 3
1.Part No.
) 2.Size(H):
(blank):4.30mm(D:2.80mm)
H34: 3.40mm(D:1.70mm) SPECIFICATIONS:
3.Material: Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
| (blank):Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0 Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
9T:Nylon 9T ,UL94V-0 Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
A+0.20 Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
3 Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
1.27+0.10 A Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0(Black)
| 1.27 0.76 ) ) ) )
E E @ E E E @ E E E —>—"— —*I——"i Ordering Information & Dimensions
— Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
E Circuits Circuits Circuits
4 = A | B A | B A | B
B 2P 1.27 | 2.94 15P [17.78 |19.45|| 28P |34.29|35.96
w 3P 254 | 4.21 16P [19.05]20.72(| 29P |35.56|37.23
1 4P 3.81 | 5.48 17P [20.32]121.99(| 30P |36.83]|38.50
5P 5.08 | 6.75 18P [21.59]23.26|| 31P |38.10(39.77
5 B0.25 6P | 6.35 | 8.02 || 19P |22.86[24.53| 32P [39.37(41.04
1.80+0.25
P 7.62 | 9.29 20P |24.13(25.90|| 33P |[40.64|42.31
8P 8.89 [10.56 || 21P |25.40(27.07 || 34P |41.91(43.58
] afé 9P ([10.16|11.83 (| 22P |[26.67|28.34|| 35P |43.18|44.85
10P [11.43[13.10 (| 23P |27.94(29.61|| 36P (44.45]|46.12
6 T 11P [12.70|14.37 || 24P (29.21)|30.88(| 37P |45.72|47.39
o é 12P [13.97|15.64 || 25P [30.48|32.15(| 38P |46.99|48.66
< — 13P [15.24 ( 16.91 26P ([31.75)|33.42 (| 39P |48.26(49.93
] a 14P |[16.51(18.18 || 27P |33.02(34.69|| 40P ([49.53|51.20
7
Pin 0.50*0.1 -
0.50%0.15 m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
] ~TOLERANCES- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @_ -
_E- 90<Box Header
: PART NO:
; XX +0.30 | Xx.x° o RAAT HDGC1276HIR-S-XP
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 [ mm A008

| E I F




B C D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWV-XP-H46-Y - *** - x**
1 2 3 SPECIFICATIONS:
1.Part No. Current Rating:1A AC,DC
2.Size(D): Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
1—1%%?; (')20'40mm Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
D30:3.00mm . .
3 Material: Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 - . .
- . Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
=0 ylon Bt Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Glod over Nickel
A+0.20 | Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)
1.27+0.10 Ordering Information & Dimensions
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
1.271£0.05 Circuits Circuits Circuits
i i 20.60+0.05 A B A B A B
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 1P - | 1.27 18P |[21.59|22.86 (| 35P |43.18(44.45
& b b S & & 2P | 127 | 254 || 19P [22.86|24.13|| 36P |44.45|45.72
P C.B LAYOUT 3P 254 | 3.81 20P (24.13|25.40]| 37P |[45.72]46.99
—_— 4P 3.81 | 5.08 21P |25.40(26.67 || 38P |46.99(48.26
5P 5.08 | 6.35 22P (26.67|27.94 | 39P ([48.26]49.53
6P 6.35 | 7.62 23P (27.94)|29.21| 40P [49.53]50.80
7P 7.62 | 8.89 24P 129.21(30.48 | 41P |50.80(52.07
8P 8.89 [10.16 || 25P |30.48(31.75| 42P |52.07[53.34
+
B10.25 2.50£0.25 9P |10.16[11.43|| 26P |31.75|33.02| 43P |53.34|54.61
10P [11.43[12.70|| 27P |33.02|34.29|| 44P |54.61]|55.88
11P [12.7013.97 || 28P |34.29|35.56|| 45P |[55.88|57.15
("Q 12P [13.97|15.24 || 29P |35.56|36.83 | 46P |57.15]|58.42
a 8 13P [15.24 | 16.51 30P |[36.83|38.10( 47P |58.42(59.69
e |
© 3 14P |[16.51(17.78 || 31P |38.10|39.37 || 48P |[59.69|60.96
< ()]
/U 15P |[17.7819.05|| 32P |39.37|40.64|| 49P (60.96|62.23
16P [19.05]20.32(| 33P |40.64|41.91 50P |62.23(63.50
17P [20.32|21.59|| 34P |41.91|43.18
Pin 0.40 SQ o
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
OTHERIISE S @ TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -
_E- 180 Female Header
XX £0.30 | xx° 30 | PP e PART NOZ {DGC1276HIV-XP-HA6-Y
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX 2010 | xxxxe 1o | DRAYT yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm A008
B C D [ E [ F




D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWV-S-XP-A-H46-Y - *** SPECIFICATIONS:
1 2 Current Rating:1A AC,DC
1.Part No. Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
2.Material: Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 . Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750 'C Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
A+0.20 Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
— Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Glod over Nickel
Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)
+
Circuit 1 1.27£0.10 127 076 Ordering Information & Dimensions
| Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
_ Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B
1P - | 1.27 18P ([21.5922.86 (| 35P |43.18|44.45
8 2P 1.27 | 2.54 19P (22.86|24.13|| 36P |44.45|45.72
o o 3P 2.54 | 3.81 20P |24.13(25.40|| 37P |45.72(46.99
§ 4P 3.81 | 5.08 21P |25.40(26.67 || 38P |46.99(48.26
5P 5.08 | 6.35 22P |26.67 (27.94 || 39P |48.26(49.53
P.C.B LAYOUT 6P | 635|762 || 23P [27.94]29.21| 40P [49.53]50.80
7P 7.62 | 8.89 24P |29.21(30.48|| 41P |50.80 | 52.07
B+0.25 8P 8.89 [10.16 || 25P |30.48|31.75|| 42P |(52.07|53.34
— 2.40+0.25 9P [10.16|11.43 26P |31.75(33.02|| 43P |53.34 | 54.61
10P [11.43 (12.70 27P |[33.02134.29(| 44P |54.61(55.88
11P [12.70113.97 || 28P ([34.29(35.56|| 45P |55.88(57.15
Kj 12P ([13.97115.24 || 29P |[35.56 (36.83|| 46P |57.15(58.42
g % 13P [15.24]16.51 30P |36.83(38.10|| 47P |58.42(59.69
o : 14P ([16.51117.78 || 31P [38.10(39.37|| 48P |59.69 |60.96
/ | 15P ([17.78119.05|| 32P ([39.37(40.64|| 49P |60.96 |62.23
U g KU g bgban | 16P [19.05]20.32| 33P |40.64|41.91| 50P |62.2363.50
. 17P [20.32121.59 (| 34P [41.91|43.18
Pin 0.40 SQ 4.30+0.20

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @— —E- TITLE: iééﬁlgeigtheader
XX 030 xx° 3 | AP e PART 0% | D6C1276HV-S-XP-A-HAG-Y
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 [ mm A008

D [ E [ F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating:1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC

Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C

Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Glod over Nickel
Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWV-S-XP-B-H46-Y - ***
1 2

1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750 'C

Ordering Information & Dimensions

A+0.20 |
o Dim(mm) o Dim(mm) o Dim(mm)
| 1.270.10 L, 127 ., 0.76 Circuits A 5 Circuits A 5 Circuits A 5
| | 1P - | 1.27 18P ([21.59]22.86 (| 35P |43.18|44.45
o 2P 1.27 | 2.54 19P (22.86|24.13|| 36P |44.45|45.72
z 3P 254 | 3.81 20P |24.13(25.40|| 37P |45.72(46.99
— 8 4P 3.81 | 5.08 21P |25.40(26.67 || 38P |46.99(48.26
0 5P 5.08 | 6.35 22P |26.67(27.94|| 39P |48.26(49.53
6P 6.35 | 7.62 23P |27.94(29.21]|| 40P |49.53(50.80
Circuit 1 I 7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 24P [29.21|30.48]| 41P [50.80(52.07
w 8P 8.89 [10.16 || 25P |30.48|31.75|| 42P |(52.07|53.34
9P [10.16|11.43 26P |31.75(33.02|| 43P |53.34(54.61
10P [11.43 (12.70 27P |33.02(34.29|| 44P |54.61(55.88
1P [12.70113.97 || 28P ([34.29(35.56|| 45P |55.88(57.15
B+0.25 2.40+0.25 12P ([13.97115.24 || 29P |[35.56 (36.83|| 46P |57.15(58.42
13P ([15.24]16.51 30P ([36.83|38.10(| 47P |58.42|59.69
‘2 14P ([16.51|17.78 || 31P [38.10(39.37|| 48P |59.69 |60.96
? ﬁ 15P ([17.78119.05|| 32P ([39.37(40.64|| 49P |60.96 |62.23
% o 3 16P [19.05]20.32|| 33P [40.64(41.91]|] 50P |62.23(63.50
‘: g 8 17P [20.32121.59 (| 34P [41.91|43.18
h <
g U U g ughiuHd - —L
K . m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
Pin 0.40 SQ 4.30+0.20 TEL 0755-27129737 FAX  0755-29940187
—TOLERANCES- TITLE- -
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ _E. iééﬁgeigftheader
XX 2030 | xX° S = PART N0 DGC1276HIV-S-XP-B-Hd6-Y
XXX 030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 [ mm A008
A B C D [ E I F




HXGC

B C D E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWR-S-F-XP-H57-Y - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2 Material: SPECIFICATIONS.
(BIank):Nonn 6T,UL94V—0 Current Ratl_ng:1A AC,DC
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0,GWT 750°C Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
- Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
A+0.20 Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
$ Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
I Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
1.27+0.10 Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)
21.20 ' ! o
I I 2 Ordering Information & Dimensions
1 1
| | Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
E E E E E E E E E _ — 1 Circuits Circuits Circuits
7 "ﬂ 7 ’ ?’ 7 o A B A B A B
g g [ é ﬁ 4 é ﬂ‘ é a 1P - | 1.27 18P [21.59(22.86|| 35P |[43.18|44.45
- 2P | 1.27 | 254 || 19P |22.86(24.13 || 36P |44.45|45.72
1.00 o | .27 I I 0.80 3p | 254 | 381 20p [24.13[25.40] 37P [45.72]46.90
S
- A 4P 3.81 | 5.08 || 21P |25.40|26.67 || 38P |46.99|48.26
5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 22P |[26.67|27.94|| 39P |48.26(49.53
P.C.B LAYOUT
- 6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 23P |27.9429.21(| 40P |49.53|50.80
8 7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 24P |29.21(30.48(| 41P |50.80(52.07
o
H B20.25 2.50+0.25 8P | 8.89 [10.16 | 25P |30.48(31.75(| 42P |52.07 (53.34
2 9P [10.16 [11.43 | 26P [31.75(33.02(| 43P |53.34(54.61
10P [11.43(12.70|| 27P ([33.02(34.29|| 44P (54.61|55.88
m 11P [12.70(13.97 || 28P ([34.29(35.56|| 45P (55.88|57.15
I“\]‘: o 12P (13.97 [15.24 || 29P ([35.56(36.83|| 46P ([57.15|58.42
@ @ C g S 13P |15.24 | 16.51 || 30P [36.83|38.10|| 47P |58.4259.69
B § 14P (16.51(17.78 || 31P [38.10(39.37 || 48P ([59.69|60.96
© ) 15P [17.78(19.05|| 32P (39.37(40.64|| 49P (60.96|62.23
NY [
] f 2 16P [19.05(20.32|| 33P [40.64|41.91| 50P (62.23|63.50
17P (20.32(21.59|| 34P [41.91(43.18

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

Pin 0.40x0.64 TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
-TOLERANCES- - H
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @— —E- TITLE: ébZ‘ZEZsz;CIJIeader
XX 030 xx° 30 | PP e PART 0% | D6C1276HIR-S-F-XP-H57-Y
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 [ mm A008
A B C D [ E [ F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWR-S-XP-H57-Y - ***
1 2 SPECIFICATIONS:

1.Part No. Current Rating:1A AC,DC
2.Material: Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC

(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C

GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0,GWT 750C Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
A+0.20 Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
A Material: Nylon 6T,UL94V-0(Black)

1.27£0.10

Ordering Information & Dimensions

1.27 0.80

Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B

=) =] =] = = = e =

, 7 7 ‘ ‘—— 1P | — [1.27 || 18P |21.59|22.86| 35P |[43.18|44.45
< 2P | 127 | 254 || 19P [22.86|24.13| 36P |44.45(45.72
A 4 4 4 “ _N_ 3P | 254|381 20P [24.13|25.40| 37P |45.7246.99
P.C.B LAYOUT 4P 3.81 | 5.08 21P (25.40)|26.67 || 38P |[46.99|48.26
- 5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 22P |26.67|27.94| 39P |[48.2649.53
6P | 635|762 | 23P [27.94]|29.21| 40P |49.53(50.80

P 7.62 | 8.89 24P [29.21(30.48( 41P |50.80|52.07

B+0.25 2 504025 8P | 8.89 [10.16|| 25P |30.48|31.75| 42P [52.07|53.34
9P |10.16 (11.43|| 26P |31.75(33.02|| 43P |53.34(54.61
10P [11.43[12.70|| 27P |33.02|34.29|| 44P |54.61]|55.88
W 11P |[12.70[13.97 || 28P |34.29|35.56|| 45P |[55.88|57.15
g o 12P [13.97[15.24 || 29P |35.56|36.83|| 46P |[57.15|58.42
g g 13P [15.24 ] 16.51 30P [36.83|38.10|| 47P |[58.42]59.69
u’:. § 14P |[16.51(17.78 31P |[38.10]39.37 || 48P |59.69(60.96
8 VN ™ 15P |[17.7819.05|| 32P |39.37|40.64|| 49P (60.96|62.23
- 16P [19.05(20.32|| 33P |40.64|41.91|| 50P [62.23]63.50
17P [20.32|121.59(| 34P | 41.91|43.18
‘ ‘ Pin 0.40x0.64 m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
I TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
-TOLERANCES- TITLE: =
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ _E. ébZ‘ZEZmz:;Cneader
XX 030 [ xxe 3 | AP e PART N0 | D6C1276HIR-S-XP-H57-Y
XXX %030 | xoxxe  a2e | OHECK g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT [CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 [ mm A008

A B C D | E | F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20

1.27+0.10

Y ‘ ‘ SPECIFICATIONS:
MM%M % 7] @ EB @ @ @ eB Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC

g Voltage Rating: 250V AC,DC
‘%’ @‘%’ W@_@_% EB @ @ @ EB Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C

(o]

0.70+0.10 Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
S_ 9 @ Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
1.27+0.10 Q = Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Rl N P.C.B LAYOUT Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
A+0.20 - - Material:PA9T+30%GF,UL94V-0(Black)
Ordering Information & Dimensions
B10.25 Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.94 |[ 2x15P [17.78 [ 19.45 (| 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.96
2x3P | 2.54 | 4.21 |[ 2x16P [19.05 [ 20.72 (| 2x29P | 35.56 | 37.23
2x4P | 3.81 | 5.48 |[ 2x17P [ 20.32 [ 21.99 (| 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.50

pA) 2x5P | 5.08 | 6.75 || 2x18P [ 21.59 [ 23.26 (| 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.77
1 X : 2x6P | 6.35 | 8.02 || 2x19P [22.86 | 24.53 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 41.04
7/ 2x7P | 7.62 | 9.29 |[ 2x20P [24.13 [ 25.90 (| 2x33P | 40.64 | 42.31

3.10+0.25

4.304£0.25
2.40£0.25

(l 2x8P | 8.89 | 10.56 || 2x21P [ 25.40 [ 27.07 || 2x34P | 41.91| 43.58

2x9P | 10.16 | 11.83 || 2x22P [ 26.67 | 28.34 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.85

AN
U U U U 2x10P [ 11.43 [ 13.10 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.61 || 2x36P | 44.45( 46.12
A 2x11P [12.70 | 14.37 || 2x24P | 29.21| 30.88 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 47.39
T T

2x12P [13.97 | 15.64 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 32.15 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.66
2x13P [15.24 | 16.91 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.42 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.93
2x14P [ 16.5118.18 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.69 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 51.20

1.27+0.10

PIN 0.50x0.15 1.27+0.10 ‘

m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
-TOLERANCES- - =
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ _E. TITLE: 1é(2)z£1goilﬁggder
XX 030 | Xx° 30 | PP e PART NO: HDGCL276HINV-2XXP
XXX 2030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKSyang DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX 2010 | xxxxe 1o | DRAYT yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm A008

A B C D | E | F




| F

Az0.20

1.27£0.10

Circuit 2—\

I
Dl

1.27+0.10

R =dlEEd
PEENRPESY

Circuit 1J

T

AL

PIN 0.50x0.15

B+0.25

4.30+0.25

A£0.10

1.27+0.05

1.27+0.10

1.2740.05

O OO0O0 N

O O OO0 GC—
20.60+0.05

P.C.B LAYOUT

3.00£0.25

2.60£0.25

REV MARK

REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

A0

NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 250V AC,DC
Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel

Material: PAGT ,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Circuits
A B A

Circuits

Circuits
B A B

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.94

2x15P | 17.78 | 19.45

2x28P | 34.29 | 35.96

2x3P | 2.54 | 4.21

2x16P [19.05 | 20.72

2x29P | 35.56 | 37.23

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.48

2x17P | 20.32(21.99

2x30P | 36.83 | 38.50

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.75

2x18P | 21.59 | 23.26

2x31P | 38.10 ( 39.77

2x6P | 6.35 | 8.02

2x19P | 22.86 | 24.53

2x32P | 39.37 | 41.04

2x7P | 7.62 | 9.29

2x20P [ 24.13 | 25.90

2x33P | 40.64 | 42.31

2x8P | 8.89 |10.56

2x21P | 25.40 | 27.07

2x34P | 41.91(43.58

2x9P 110.16|11.83

2x22P | 26.67 | 28.34

2x35P | 43.18 [ 44.85

2x10P | 11.43|13.10

2x23P | 27.94 | 29.61

2x36P | 44.45|46.12

2x11P | 12.70 [ 14.37

2x24P | 29.21(30.88

2x37P | 45.72 (47.39

2x12P | 13.97 [ 15.64

2x25P | 30.48 [ 32.15

2x38P | 46.99 | 48.66

2x13P [15.24 [ 16.91

2x26P | 31.75( 33.42

2x39P | 48.26 | 49.93

2x14P | 16.51|18.18

2x27P | 33.02 | 34.69

2x40P | 49.53 | 51.20

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES- - H
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: Gl)bz‘zgrgxpltlggzer
XX 030 | XX O AT PART NO: HDGC1276HWR-2XXP
XXX 030 | xxxe  x20 | OHECK: yang DATE  |SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX #0.10 | xxxxe  x1e | PRy 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm A008
A B D | E | F
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A+0.20

1.27+0.10

Circuit 2 _\ﬂ (

N

1.27+0.10

A£0.10

1.27+0.10

VRV —

Circuit 1—/U

B+0.25

17

4.30+0.25

H H H H H H H H H

[ -
2nanangg__"

P.C.B LAYOUT

3.00£0.25

0.76

o)
<
o

4.80+0.25

4.60+0.25

6.00+0.10

REV

MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

A0

NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20

SPECIFICATIONS:
Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC
Voltage Rating: 250V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C

Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
Material: PA9T ,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Circuits

Dim(mm)

Circuits

A

B

Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

Circuits
A B A B

2x2P

1.27

2.94 (| 2x15P

17.78 1 19.45 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.96

2x3P

2.54

4.21 || 2x16P

19.05 ] 20.72 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 37.23

2x4P

3.81

5.48 || 2x17P

20.3221.99 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.50

2x5P

5.08

6.75 (| 2x18P

21.59|23.26 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.77

2x6P

6.35

8.02 || 2x19P

22.86 | 24.53 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 41.04

2x7P

7.62

9.29 || 2x20P

24.13|25.90 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 42.31

2x8P

8.89

10.56 || 2x21P

25.40|27.07 || 2x34P | 41.91| 43.58

2x9P

10.16

11.83 || 2x22P

26.67 | 28.34 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.85

2x10P

11.43

13.10 || 2x23P

27.94 | 29.61|| 2x36P | 44.45| 46.12

2x11P

12.70

14.37 || 2x24P

29.21(30.88 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 47.39

2x12P

13.97

15.64 || 2x25P

30.48 | 32.15 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.66

2x13P

15.24

16.91 || 2x26P

31.75|33.42 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.93

2x14P

16.51

18.18 || 2x27P

33.02 | 34.69 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 51.20

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

@ =

TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
180<=Box Header

XX

+0.30

X.X°

APPD:
XIE

PART NO: HDGC1276HWV-S-2xXP

XXX
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X.XX®

CHECK: WANG

DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
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DRAW: WANG

2017-11-20 5:1 mm A008
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A£0.20

1.27+0.10

L2 D ) O ) ) )
|72 ) O ) D ) ) )

B+0.25

2.70+0.20

Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWR-S-2xXP -
1

1.Part No.
2.Material:

ok

2

(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C

A+0.10

1.27+0.10

Pin 0.50*0.15

L

P.C.B LAYOUT

0.76

S

E
E

4.30

3.00+0.25

1.10
N

0.80

4.8010.20 ‘ 4.30+0.25
|

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE

DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG

2017-11-20

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC

Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C

Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Circuits Circuits
A B A B A

Circuits

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.94 ([ 2x15P | 17.78 | 19.45 || 2x28P | 34.29

35.96

2x3P | 2.54 | 4.21 |[ 2x16P | 19.05 | 20.72 || 2x29P | 35.56

37.23

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.48 (| 2x17P | 20.32|21.99 || 2x30P | 36.83

38.50

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.75 ([ 2x18P | 21.59 | 23.26 || 2x31P | 38.10

39.77

2x6P | 6.35 | 8.02 ([ 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.53 || 2x32P | 39.37

41.04

2x7P | 7.62 | 9.29 ([ 2x20P | 24.13|25.90 || 2x33P | 40.64

42.31

2x8P | 8.89 [10.56 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 27.07 || 2x34P | 41.91

43.58

2x9P |10.16 | 11.83 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 28.34 || 2x35P | 43.18

44.85

2x10P | 11.43 [ 13.10 ([ 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.61 || 2x36P | 44.45

46.12

2x11P | 12.70 [ 14.37 ([ 2x24P | 29.21| 30.88 || 2x37P | 45.72

47.39

2x12P | 13.97 | 15.64 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 32.15 || 2x38P | 46.99

48.66

2x13P | 15.24 [ 16.91 [[ 2x26P | 31.75| 33.42 || 2x39P | 48.26

49.93

2x14P | 16.51(18.18 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.69 || 2x40P | 49.53

51.20

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TITLE:

@ =

1.27mm Pitch
90<=Box Header

XX +0.30

APPD: PART NO:

X.X° +3° XIE

HDGC1276HWR-S-2xXP

XXX +0.30

CHECK:

X.XX° +2° WANG DATE SCALE | UNIT

CODE NUMBER

X XXX +0.10

xxxxe  x10 | ORAY kg 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm

A008

| E I F
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A£0.20

1.27+0.10

Circuit 2—\ﬂ (

S

1.27+0.10

Circuit 1—/U

B+0.25

T —

A£0.10

1.27+0.10

I

v/

0.90

4.3010.25

0048 ||

]
\

g E
N
SRS

N
NN
N
\

P.C.B LAYOUT

3.00+0.25

0.76

‘ 2.05

6.00+0.10

4.80+0.25

4.60+0.25

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION

AO NEW RELEEASE

WANG

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 1.0A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 250V AC,DC

Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C

Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
Material: PAST ,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

Circuits

Dim(mm)

SIGNA_TURE DATE
2017-11-20

Circuits
A B A B

Circuits

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.94 || 2x15P [17.78 [ 19.45

2x28P

34.29 | 35.96

2x3P | 2.54 | 4.21 || 2x16P [ 19.05 | 20.72

2x29P

35.56 | 37.23

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.48 [ 2x17P [ 20.32|21.99

2x30P

36.83 | 38.50

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.75 ([ 2x18P [ 21.59 | 23.26

2x31P

38.10|39.77

2x6P | 6.35 | 8.02 ([ 2x19P [ 22.86 | 24.53

2x32P

39.37 | 41.04

2x7P | 7.62 | 9.29 ([ 2x20P [24.13|25.90

2x33P

40.64 | 42.31

2x8P | 8.89 [10.56 ([ 2x21P [ 25.40 | 27.07

2x34P

41.91|43.58

2x9P [10.16 [ 11.83 ([ 2x22P | 26.67 | 28.34

2x35P

43.18 [ 44.85

2x10P | 11.43 | 13.10 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.61

2x36P

44.45(46.12

2x11P | 12.70 | 14.37 || 2x24P | 29.21 | 30.88

2x37P

45.72 [ 47.39

2x12P | 13.97 | 15.64 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 32.15

2x38P

46.99 | 48.66

2x13P | 15.24 |1 16.91|| 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.42

2x39P

48.26 | 49.93

2x14P | 16.51]18.18 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.69

2x40P

49.53 (51.20

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technol
TEL 0755-27129737

ogy Co.,LTD

FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: 1éé@goilﬁggder
XX +0.30 | x.x° 30 | PP e PART NO: HDGCL276HINV-S-F-2xXP
XXX 2030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKSyang DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX 2010 | xxxxe 1o | DRAYT yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm A008
A B C D [ [ F
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REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
A0 NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
! Ordering Information:
A+0.20 HDGC1276HW\1/-S-F1-2xXP - *;_*
1.Part No.
— +
| 1.27£0.10 A*0.10 2 Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
, ‘ . 1.27+0.10 0.76 GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
Circuit 2 |
NN nnpnnnnnnan AT SPECIFICATIONS:
— PEE| < ’ Ny o] Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
w%@@@@@@@ﬁm « A4 LA 4 /] D g Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C
@ [BEE 5 =170 /\%{5‘ Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
3 B &| [Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
VRVERVEVEVEVEY 3 "/ % 9 V /] 7 «©| Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
o ’ ’ ’ Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
Circuit 1 PIN 0.50x0.15 © VARViR Vi A V1 Material: Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0(Black)
_ . . S . . ‘ .
1.20 1.20 Ordering Information & Dimensions
= = Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
4 P.C.B LAYOUT Circuits Circuits Circuits
- A B A B A B
2x2P | 1.27 | 2.94 || 2x15P [17.78 | 19.45 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.96
_ 2x3P | 2.54 | 4.21 || 2x16P [ 19.05|20.72 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 37.23
B+0.25 3.00+0.25 2x4P | 3.81 | 5.48 || 2x17P | 20.32 | 21.99 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.50
. . 1.27+0.10 2x5P | 5.08 | 6.75 || 2x18P | 21.59 | 23.26 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.77
o 2x6P | 6.35 | 8.02 || 2x19P [ 22.86 | 24.53 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 41.04
I3
© ?I Z‘—’Z‘ / L 2x7TP | 7.62 | 9.29 || 2x20P [24.13125.90 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 42.31
— q w» = élr]g g & 2x8P | 8.89 [10.56 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 27.07 || 2x34P | 41.91| 43.58
N .
g 3 B g é' é 3 2x9P |10.16 | 11.83 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 28.34 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.85
6 2 g 1 g g g e 2x10P [ 11.43 | 13.10 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.61 || 2x36P | 44.45 | 46.12
d 4
e e 10 - 4 Z 2x11P | 12.70 | 14.37 || 2x24P | 29.2130.88 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 47.39
- 4 2x12P | 13.97 | 15.64 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 32.15 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.66
— $0.80 ®1.15 2x13P | 15.24 | 16.91 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.42 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.93
4.80+0.25 2x14P [ 16.51 18.18 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.69 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 51.20
1.58+0.20
7
-~
m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
] ~TOLERANCES- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .
@_ _E- 180<=Box Header
. XX 030 [ xx° sz | APPDT e PARTNO= L iD6C1276HIV-S-F1-2xXP
XXX 030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XxXxX 2010 [ xoxxxe  +10 | ORAE yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 [ mm A008
A B D [ E [ F
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Circuit 2

Circuit 1

A£0.20

. 1.27£0.10 Pin 0.40*0.20

(]

I
ININININININ

D) ) e e e e e s e I [ [
DB P e et et et e e e e B (B

JUUUUU0U0T

B+0.25

2.54+0.10

REV MARK

REVISION DESCRIPTION

SIGNA TURE

DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE

WANG

2017-11-20

Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWVA-S-2xXP-H57 - ***
1 2

1.Part No.

5.70+0.25

H &5 &5 89 B89 B8 9 89 9 9 B+g 9

|
| | 2.Material:
_ (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC

Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C

Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
- Material: Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0(Black)

3.16
7.80

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Circuits
A B A B

Circuits

Circuits

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.94 || 2x15P [17.78 | 19.45

2x28P

34.29

35.96

2x3P | 2.54 | 4.21 |[ 2x16P [ 19.05 | 20.72
5.00+0.25

2x29P

35.56

37.23

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.48 (| 2x17P | 20.3221.99

2x30P

36.83

38.50

S

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.75 || 2x18P | 21.59 | 23.26

2x31P

38.10

39.77

2x6P | 6.35 | 8.02 || 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.53

2x32P

39.37 | 41

.04

2x7P | 7.62 | 9.29 || 2x20P |24.13|25.90

2x33P

40.64

42.31

2x8P | 8.89 |10.56 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 27.07

2x34P

41.91

43.58

2x9P |10.16 [ 11.83 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 28.34

2x35P

43.18 [ 44.85

0.30

2x10P | 11.43 [ 13.10 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.61

2x36P

44.45146.12

2x11P | 12.70 [ 14.37 ([ 2x24P | 29.21| 30.88

2x37P

45.72147.39

2x12P | 13.97 [ 15.64 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 32.15

2x38P

46.99 | 48.66

2x13P | 15.24 | 16.91 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.42

2x39P

48.26  49.93

6.80+0.20 2x14P | 16.51(18.18 [[ 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.69

2x40P

49.53| 51

.20

TEL 0755-27129737

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TITLE:

@ =

1.27mm Pitch

180<=Box Header

APPD: PART NO:

XX +0.30 | X.X° +3° XIE

HDGC1276HWVA-S-2xXP-H57

CHECK:

XXX +0.30 | X.XX° +2° WANG DATE

SCALE

UNIT | CODE NUMBER

XXXX #0.10 | xxxxe  x1e | PRy 2017-11-20

5:1 mm

A008

D [ E [

F
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REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20

A+0.20 Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWVA-S-F-2xXP-H57 - ***

1 2

Pin 0.40%0.20 1.27 ., 063

 1.27+0.10 ¥

1 . I e
100000ND0T 1] T
D) ) e e e e e s e [ [ [

(1] 02t Pt (e (e P ] (e ) B [
il

Circuit 2

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC

L Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C

Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
LAYOUT Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0(Black)

O
‘ 3.16 ‘
7.80

JUUUUU0U0

Circuit 1 P.C.

2.54+0.10

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A B

+ 2x2P | 1.27 | 2.94 || 2x15P | 17.78 1 19.45 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.96
B£0.25 5.00+0.25 x

- = 2x3P | 2.54 | 4.21 || 2x16P [ 19.05 | 20.72 (| 2x29P | 35.56 | 37.23

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.48 ([ 2x17P [ 20.32|21.99 (| 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.50
2x5P | 5.08 | 6.75 || 2x18P | 21.59 | 23.26 || 2x31P | 38.10  39.77
2x6P | 6.35 | 8.02 || 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.53 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 41.04
2x7P | 7.62 | 9.29 ([ 2x20P | 24.13|25.90 (| 2x33P | 40.64 | 42.31
2x8P | 8.89 | 10.56 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 27.07 || 2x34P | 41.91|43.58

2x9P | 10.16 [ 11.83 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 28.34 || 2x35P [ 43.18 | 44.85
2x10P [ 11.43 [ 13.10 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.61 || 2x36P | 44.45 | 46.12

H =9 O =9 =5 =5 =5 5 — E——T
2x11P | 12.70 [ 14.37 || 2x24P | 29.21] 30.88 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 47.39

0.85 ] 060 | 2x12P [ 13.97 | 15.64 || 2x25P | 30.48 [ 32.15 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.66

6.80+0.20 2x13P [ 15.24 | 16.91 || 2x26P | 31.75| 33.42 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.93
2x14P [ 16.5118.18 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.69 || 2x40P | 49.53 | 51.20

1.30
5.70+0.25
0.30

m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
—TOLERANCES- ; -
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ _E. TITLE: 1é(2)z£1goilﬁggder
XX $0.30 | X.X° = XIE PART NO: HDGC1276HWVA-S-F-2xXP-H57
XXX 030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKT g DATE  |SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
Xxxx %010 | xxxxe  #10 | ORANEyang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm A008

A B C D | E | F




| F

~

A+0.20

1.27+0.10

Circuit 2

Circuit 1

AHEPBEAH
EREREREREREIEAEN:

B+0.25

2.54+0.10

Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWV-2xXP-H46-Y - ***
1 2

1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750 ‘C

1.27+0.05

4.60+0.25

Pin 0.40 SQ

i i 20.60+0.05

6oL b6
PP

P.C.B LAYOUT

5.00+0.25

‘ 2.40£0.25

REV

MARK

REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

A0

NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating:1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Glod over Nickel

Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Circuits

Circuits

Circuits
A B A

B

Dim(mm)

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54 ([ 2x19P | 22.86

2413 || 2x36P

44 .45 (45.72

2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81 ([ 2x20P [24.13

25.40 || 2x37P

45.72  46.99

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08 ([ 2x21P | 25.40

26.67 || 2x38P

46.99 | 48.26

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 2x22P | 26.67

27.94 || 2x39P

48.26 | 49.53

2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 2x23P | 27.94

29.21| 2x40P

49.53 | 50.80

2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89 (| 2x24P | 29.21

30.48 || 2x41P

50.80 | 52.07

2x8P | 8.89 |10.16 || 2x25P | 30.48

31.75 || 2x42P

52.07|53.34

2x9P 110.16 | 11.43 || 2x26P | 31.75

33.02 || 2x43P

53.34 | 54.61

2x10P [ 11.43 [ 12.70 || 2x27P | 33.02

34.29 || 2x44P

54.61|55.88

2x11P | 12.70 | 13.97 || 2x28P | 34.29

35.56 || 2x45P

55.88|57.15

2x12P | 13.97 | 15.24 || 2x29P | 35.56

36.83 || 2x46P

57.15|58.42

2x13P | 15.24 |1 16.51|| 2x30P | 36.83

38.10 || 2x47P

58.42 | 59.69

2x14P | 16.5117.78 || 2x31P | 38.10

39.37 || 2x48P

59.69 | 60.96

2x15P | 17.78 1 19.05 || 2x32P | 39.37

40.64 (| 2x49P

60.96 | 62.23

2x16P | 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64

41.91 (| 2x50P

62.23 | 63.50

2x17P | 20.32 | 21.59 || 2x34P | 41.91

43.18

2x18P | 21.59 | 22.86 || 2x35P | 43.18

44.45

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-

29940187

-TOLERANCES-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

@ =

TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch

180<=Female Header

XX

+0.30 | X.X° +3°

APPD:
XIE

PART NO:
HDGC1276HWV-2xXP-H46-Y

XXX

+0.30 | X.XX° +2°

CHECK: WANG

DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER

X XXX

+0.10 | X.XXX° +1°

DRAW: WANG

2017-11-20 5:1 mm A008

| F




F

Circuit 2

Circuit 1

Ax0.20

1.27+0.10

2.54+0.10

AHEBHAAE

AHHBHAAR

B+0.25

[INNNNAN\\\N

4.60+£0.25

g O H 0 8 8 O
Pin 0.40 SQ

3.10

Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWV-S-2xXP-H46-Y - ***
1 2

1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0

GWT :Nylon 6T, UL94V-0 GWT 750 C

1.27

0.76

100000

P.C.B LAYOUT

5.00+0.25

’

o

—) =

6.90+0.20

0.40

oo~

SPECIFICATIONS:

REV

MARK

REVISION DESCRIPTION

SIGNA TURE

DATE

A0

NEW RELEEASE

WANG

2017-11-20

Current Rating:1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Glod over Nickel

Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Circuits

Dim

(mm)

A

B

Circuits

Dim(mm)

Circuits

Dim(mm)

A

B

A

B

2x2P

1.27

2.54

2x19P

22.86

24.13

2x36P

44.45

45.72

2x3P

2.54

3.81

2x20P

24.13

2540

2x37P

45.72

46.99

2x4P

3.81

5.08

2x21P

25.40

26.67

2x38P

46.99

48.26

2x5P

5.08

6.35

2x22P

26.67

27.94

2x39P

48.26

49.53

2x6P

6.35

7.62

2x23P

27.94

29.21

2x40P

49.53

50.80

2x7P

7.62

8.89

2x24P

29.21

30.48

2x41P

50.80

52.07

2x8P

8.89

10.16

2x25P

30.48

31.75

2x42P

52.07

53.34

2x9P

10.16

11.43

2x26P

31.75

33.02

2x43P

53.34

54.61

2x10P

11.43

12.70

2x27P

33.02

34.29

2x44P

54.61

55.88

2x11P

12.70

13.97

2x28P

34.29

35.56

2x45P

55.88

57.15

2x12P

13.97

15.24

2x29P

35.56

36.83

2x46P

57.15

58.42

2x13P

15.24

16.51

2x30P

36.83

38.10

2x47P

58.42

59.69

2x14P

16.51

17.78

2x31P

38.10

39.37

2x48P

59.69

60.96

2x15P

17.78

19.05

2x32P

39.37

40.64

2x49P

60.96

62.23

2x16P

19.05

20.32

2x33P

40.64

41.91

2x50P

62.23

63.50

2x17P

20.32

21.59

2x34P

41.91

43.18

2x18P

21.59

22.86

2x35P

43.18

44.45

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX

0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

@ =

TITLE:

1.27mm Pitch

180<=Female Header

XX

+0.30

X.X°

APPD:
XIE

PART NO:

HDGC1276HWV-S-2xXP-H46-Y

XXX

+0.30

X.XX®

CHECK: WANG

DATE

SCALE

UNIT

CODE NUMBER

X XXX

+0.10

X XXX

DRAW: WANG

2017-11-20

5:1

mm

A008
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F




A B C E | F
REV MARK REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE
AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
1 Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWV-2xXP-H85-Y - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
1 A+0.20 2.Material: SPECIFICATIONS:
= ' (Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 ) Current Rating:1A AC,DC
1274010 = GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
2 = o Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C
Circuit 2 # Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
"‘N? Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
| | 1.27+0.05 20.60+0.05 Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
] |:| | | — Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Glod over Nickel
.@. _$_ _$_ .$. _$_ _$_ Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)
I Ordering Information & Dimensions
: (] ] % T
L Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
N Circuits Circuits Circuits
Circuit 1 oD OO P— Al B Al ® A| B
— 2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54 || 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.13 || 2x36P | 44.45 | 45.72
P.C.B LAYOUT 2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81 || 2x20P [ 24.13 | 25.40 || 2x37P | 45.72] 46.99
4 2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 26.67 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26
2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 2x22P [ 26.67 | 27.94 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.53
+
B10.25 5.00+0.25 2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 2x23P [ 27.94 | 29.21| 2x40P | 49.53 [ 50.80
— 2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 2x24P | 29.21(30.48 || 2x41P | 50.80 | 52.07
_ 2x8P | 8.89 |10.16 || 2x25P | 30.48 [ 31.75 || 2x42P | 52.07 | 53.34
% 1%
5 7 ///;/"'//g 2x9P [10.16 | 11.43 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.02 || 2x43P | 53.34 | 54.61
% %
é é é 2x10P [11.43 112.70 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29 || 2x44P | 54.61 | 55.88
%
é % é 0 2x11P | 12.70 | 13.97 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56 || 2x45P | 55.88 | 57.15
%
—] é é é g 2x12P | 13.97 | 15.24 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83 || 2x46P | 57.15| 58.42
7 % +
g é | o 3 2x13P | 15.24 | 16.51 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10 || 2x47P | 58.42 | 59.69
% )
6 é % é g © 2x14P [ 16.51117.78 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.37 || 2x48P | 59.69 | 60.96
% +
é é é 8 2x15P | 17.78 | 19.05 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64 || 2x49P | 60.96 | 62.23
% 7 )
éi ‘%1 g o 2x16P | 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91 || 2x50P | 62.23 | 63.50
% %
— 2 2 2x17P [ 20.32 | 21.59 || 2x34P | 41.91|43.18
2x18P [21.59]22.86 || 2x35P | 43.18 [ 44.45
7 L
o~
| | 2.54+0.20 m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
Pin 0.40 SQ ! T TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
OTHERIISE S @ TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .
_E- 180<=Female Header
S - | APPD: PART NO:
XX $0.30 | X.X 3 XIE HDGC1276HWV-2xXP-H85-Y
XXX 030 | xxxe  x20 | OHECK: yang DATE  |SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX 2010 | xxxxe 1o | DRAYT yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm A008

A B C D | E | F




E |

F

Circuit 2

Circuit 1

A£0.20

. 1.27%0.10 ‘

Oooiooooo
oo/oioo/o/oo

B+0.25

2.54+0.10

1
o O KIZ[ o o od
Pin 0.40 SQ

Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWV-S-2xXP-H85-Y - ***
1 2

1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C

3.00

8.00

P.C.B LAYOUT

5.00£0.25

S

% ) 7

Z:

»

T R R Y

NNNNNNNN

NN

8.50+0.25

0.30

ALMNMMMDMMDMIMDMOMOIMNMN

N

7.00+0.20

REV MARK

REVISION DESCRIPTION

SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG

2017-11-20

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating:1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC

Temperature Range: -25°C ~ +85°C

Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Glod over Nickel
Material: Nylon6T,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Circuits

Circuits
A B A B

Circuits

A B

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.54 || 2x19P [ 22.86 | 24.13

2x36P | 44.45(45.72

2x3P | 2.54 | 3.81 || 2x20P [24.13 | 25.40

2x37P | 45.72 | 46.99

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.08 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 26.67

2x38P | 46.99 | 48.26

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.35 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 27.94

2x39P | 48.26 ( 49.53

2x6P | 6.35 | 7.62 || 2x23P [ 27.94 | 29.21

2x40P | 49.53 [ 50.80

2x7P | 7.62 | 8.89 || 2x24P | 29.21|30.48

2x41P | 50.80 | 52.07

2x8P | 8.89 |10.16 |[ 2x25P | 30.48 | 31.75

2x42P | 52.07 | 53.34

2x9P |10.16 | 11.43 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.02

2x43P | 53.34 | 54.61

2x10P | 11.43 [12.70 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.29

2x44P | 54.61|55.88

2x11P | 12.70 | 13.97 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.56

2x45P | 55.88 | 57.15

2x12P | 13.97 [ 15.24 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 36.83

2x46P | 57.15 ( 58.42

2x13P | 15.24 [ 16.51 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.10

2x47P | 58.42 | 59.69

2x14P | 16.51(17.78 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.37

2x48P | 59.69 | 60.96

2x15P | 17.78 | 19.05 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.64

2x49P | 60.96 | 62.23

2x16P | 19.05 | 20.32 || 2x33P | 40.64 | 41.91

2x50P | 62.23 [ 63.50

2x17P | 20.32 [ 21.59 [ 2x34P | 41.91|43.18

2x18P | 21.59 [ 22.86 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.45

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737 FAX

0755-29940187

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED .@_ —E- TITLE: iéé@nlge;}theader
XX $0.30 | X.X* = I PART 10: HDGC1276HWV-S-2xXP-H85-Y
XXX 2030 | xxxo  x2e | CHECKSyang DATE  |SCALE| UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX 2010 | xxxxe 1o | DRAYT yang 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm A008
B C D [ E [ F




E | F

A£0.20

1.27+0.10

B+0.25

Circuit 2 1

Circuit 1

[T ] ] o o

)

Pin 0.40*0.15

1.27

Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWRA-2xXP - ***
1 2

1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0

GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C

A£0.10

|
H&H 0000 b—

| 1.27+0.05

o
b
! o
+l

20.6020.05 8
0

O
O
O
O
O
{i}

P.C.B LAYOUT

4.83£0.25

3.45+0.25
2.41+0.20

5.08+0.20

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE

DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG

2017-11-20

SPECIFICATIONS:

Current Rating: 1A AC,DC

Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC

Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C

Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0(Black)

Ordering Information & Dimensions

Dim(mm) Dim(mm)

Dim(mm)

Circuits Circuits Circuits
A B A B A

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.84 ([ 2x15P | 17.78 | 19.35 || 2x28P | 34.29

35.86

2x3P | 2.54 | 4.11 [[ 2x16P | 19.05 | 20.62 || 2x29P | 35.56

37.13

2x4P | 3.81 | 5.38 || 2x17P | 20.32| 21.89 || 2x30P | 36.83

38.40

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.65 ([ 2x18P |21.59|23.16 || 2x31P | 38.10

39.67

2x6P | 6.35 | 7.92 ([ 2x19P | 22.86 | 24.43 || 2x32P | 39.37

40.94

2x7P | 7.62 | 9.19 ([ 2x20P | 24.13 | 25.80 || 2x33P | 40.64

42.21

2x8P | 8.89 [10.46 || 2x21P | 25.40 | 26.97 || 2x34P | 41.91

43.48

2x9P 110.16 | 11.73 [[ 2x22P | 26.67 | 28.24 || 2x35P | 43.18

44.75

2x10P | 11.43 [ 13.00 ([ 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.51 || 2x36P | 44.45

46.02

2x11P | 12.70 [ 14.27 || 2x24P | 29.21| 30.78 || 2x37P | 45.72

47.29

2x12P [13.97 | 15.54 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 32.05 || 2x38P | 46.99

48.56

2x13P [15.24 | 16.81 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.32 || 2x39P | 48.26

49.83

2x14P | 16.51(18.08 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.59 || 2x40P | 49.53

51.10

HXGC

Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD

TEL 0755-27129737

FAX 0755-29940187

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

_@_ _E_ TITLE:

1.27mm Pitch
90<=Box Header

XX +0.30

o e | PP PART NO-

HDGC1276HWRA-2XXP

XXX +0.30

CHECK:

X.XX° +2° WANG DATE SCALE | UNIT

CODE NUMBER

X XXX +0.10

xxxxe  x10 | ORAY kg 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm

A008

| E I F




A B o D E | F

REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

0.76 Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max

1.27 .
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min
Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute
Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
) Material: Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0(Black)

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWRA-S-2xXP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
A+0.20 , —
SPECIFICATIONS:
. 1.27+0.10 ‘ A Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
| Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
H H H H H H H H H H Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C

05

N
I Ordering Information & Dimensions
Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
8 Circuits Circuits Circuits
© A B A B A B

2x2P | 1.27 | 2.84 || 2x15P [ 17.78 [ 19.35 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.86
2x3P | 2.54 | 4.11 |[ 2x16P [ 19.05 | 20.62 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 37.13

|:| D D |:| |:| D D 2xaP | 3.81 | 5.38 || 2x17P | 20.32 | 21.89 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.40
I 2x5P | 5.08 | 6.65 || 2x18P [ 21.59 | 23.16 || 2x31P | 38.10 | 39.67

P.C.B LAYOUT 2x6P | 6.35 | 7.92 |[ 2x19P [ 22.86 | 24.43 || 2x32P | 39.37 [ 40.94
2x7P | 7.62 | 9.19 || 2x20P | 24.13 | 25.80 || 2x33P [ 40.64 | 42.21
2x8P | 8.89 | 10.46 || 2x21P [ 25.40 | 26.97 || 2x34P | 41.91[ 43.48
2x9P [10.16 [ 11.73 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 28.24 || 2x35P | 43.18 | 44.75

2x10P [ 11.43 [ 13.00 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.51 || 2x36P | 44.45 | 46.02
- 2x11P [12.70 [ 14.27 || 2x24P | 29.21| 30.78 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 47.29

B+0.25 4.84+0.25

Te]
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ g 2x12P | 13.97 | 15.54 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 32.05 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.56
,j'-,' 2x13P | 15.24 | 16.81 || 2x26P | 31.75 | 33.32 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.83
<
mﬂ od_ L 2x14P |1 16.5118.08 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.59 || 2x40P | 49.53 [ 51.10
7.00+0.20 ‘ B
I 1 m Shenzhen Huade co-create Technology Co.,LTD
TEL 0755-27129737 FAX 0755-29940187
-TOLERANCES- TITLE: 1.27mm Pitch
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -
$ _E- 90=Box Header
. . | appD: PART NO:
XX $0.30 | X.X 3 XIE HDGC1276HWRA-S-2XXP
XXX +0.30 | x.xx° +20 | CHECK: yang DATE SCALE | UNIT |CODE NUMBER
XXXX #0.10 | xxxxe  x1e | PRy 2017-11-20 | 5:1 | mm A008
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REV MARK | REVISION DESCRIPTION SIGNA TURE DATE

AO NEW RELEEASE WANG 2017-11-20
Ordering Information:
HDGC1276HWRA-S-F-2xXP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
GWT :Nylon 6T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
A£0.20 , =
SPECIFICATIONS:
. 1.2720.10 A Current Rating: 1A AC,DC
| Voltage Rating: 30V AC,DC
H H H H H H H H H H 0 76 Temperature Range:-25°C ~ +85°C
. : Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max
4 _I_ Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min

Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/minute

Dim(mm) Dim(mm) Dim(mm)
Circuits Circuits Circuits

Pin Material:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
Material: Nylon 6T ,UL94V-0(Black)
- Ordering Information & Dimensions
EB 20.80 /% 0 ] Al B Al B Al B
- 2x2P | 1.27 | 2.84 || 2x15P | 17.78 [ 19.35 || 2x28P | 34.29 | 35.86

2x3P | 2.54 | 4.11 || 2x16P [ 19.05 [ 20.62 || 2x29P | 35.56 | 37.13
2x4P | 3.81 | 5.38 || 2x17P [ 20.32 [ 21.89 || 2x30P | 36.83 | 38.40

2x5P | 5.08 | 6.65 || 2x18P [21.59 (23.16 || 2x31P [ 38.10 | 39.67

8.00

P.C.B LAYOUT
. 2x6P | 6.35 | 7.92 || 2x19P [ 22.86 | 24.43 || 2x32P | 39.37 | 40.94
2x7P | 7.62 | 9.19 || 2x20P [ 24.13 [ 25.80 (| 2x33P | 40.64 | 42.21
B+0.25 4.84+0.25 2x8P | 8.89 |10.46 || 2x21P [ 25.40 [ 26.97 || 2x34P | 41.91| 43.48

2x9P (10.16 [11.73 || 2x22P | 26.67 | 28.24 || 2x35P [ 43.18 | 44.75
2x10P | 11.43 [ 13.00 || 2x23P | 27.94 | 29.51 || 2x36P | 44.45 | 46.02
- ol 2x11P | 12.70 [ 14.27 || 2x24P | 29.21| 30.78 || 2x37P | 45.72 | 47.29
2x12P | 13.97 [ 15.54 || 2x25P | 30.48 | 32.05 || 2x38P | 46.99 | 48.56
2x13P | 15.24 | 16.81 || 2x26P | 31.75| 33.32 || 2x39P | 48.26 | 49.83
2x14P | 16.51(18.08 || 2x27P | 33.02 | 34.59 || 2x40P | 49.53  51.10

] i ] o o ]

1.00
3.45+0.25

—
) U
¢0.70 +
- | 7.00+0.20 | m
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